
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
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We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 
 

1 - Margaret Thatcher and President George Bush signed rare 50th ann US Air Force cover. Only 60 issued, flown by RAF Hercules with flight cachet. Good condition Est. 

£160 - 180 

2 - HRH Prince Phillip signed 1999 Britannia Royal Navy College Official Navy cover series 5, no 4. Also signed by Commodore R Clare. Only 50 of this very special 

variety were signed. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

3 - WW2 Sir Keith Park signed rare RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover SC30. Air Chief Marshal Sir Keith Rodney Park, GCB, KBE, MC & Bar, DFC (15 June 1892 - 6 February 

1975) was a New Zealand-born officer of the Royal Air Force (RAF). During the Second World War, his leadership of the RAF's No. 11 Group was pivotal to the defeat of 

the Luftwaffe in the Battle of Britain. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

4 - WW2 James Stewart, Gen James Doolittle, Gen Ira Eaker signed Flying Fortress RAF cover. Famous actor Stewart flew bombing missions from UK. Good condition 

Est. £120 - 140 

5 - WW2 Charles Upham VC, double Victoria Cross winner, signed Return to Colditz Red Cross cover, scarce. Charles Hazlitt Upham, VC & Bar (21 September 1908 - 22 

November 1994) was a New Zealand soldier who was awarded the Victoria Cross (VC) twice during the Second World War - for gallantry in Crete in May 1941, and in 

Egypt, in July 1942. He was the most recent of only three people to receive the VC twice, the only one to receive two VCs during the Second World War and the only 

combat soldier to receive the award twice. As a result, Upham is often described as the most highly decorated Commonwealth soldier of that war, as the VC is the 

Commonwealth's highest award for gallantry in the face of the enemy. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

6 - WW2 fighter aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC and Luftwaffe ace Gen Adolf Galland KC signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover SC30. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert 

Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four 

shared victories, six probables, one shared probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Adolf Josef Ferdinand Galland (19 March 1912 - 9 February 1996) was a German 

Luftwaffe general and flying ace who served throughout the Second World War in Europe. He flew 705 combat missions and fought on the Western Front and in the 

Defence of the Reich. On four occasions, he survived being shot down, and he was credited with 104 aerial victories, all of them against the Western Allies. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 120 

7 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Gen Gerd Barkhorn signed Baron Von Richthofen Historic Aviators cover. Gerhard, Gerd, Barkhorn was a German military aviator and wing 

commander in the Luftwaffe during World War II. As a fighter ace, he was the second most successful fighter pilot of all time after fellow pilot Erich Hartmann. Other than 

Hartmann, Barkhorn is the only fighter ace to ever exceed 300 claimed victories. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

8 - WW2 Barnes Wallis, Mick Martin and Arthur Harris signed 1972 Dambusters Lancaster and Vulcan bomber cover. Rare collection of WW2 autographs. Sir Barnes 

Neville Wallis CBE FRS RDI FRAeS (26 September 1887 - 30 October 1979) was an English engineer and inventor. He is best known for inventing the bouncing bomb 

used by the Royal Air Force in Operation Chastise (the, Dambusters, raid) to attack the dams of the Ruhr Valley during World War II. The raid was the subject of the 1955 

film The Dam Busters, in which Wallis was played by Michael Redgrave. Among his other inventions were his version of the geodetic airframe and the earthquake bomb. 

Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

9 - Richthofens Flying Circus multiple WW1 aces signed historic aviators cover. Red Baron special cover signed by Gen Karl Bodenschatz, Wilhelm Groos, Alois 

Heldmann, Hans George von da Osten, Carl von Schoenebeck. Career info on back of cover in German with lots photos inside. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

10 - WW2 Uboat commanders multiple signed 50th ann Battle of the Atlantic official Navy cover. Signed by top ace Admiraal Otto Kretschmar U23, U99, Cdr S Koitschka 

U7, U616. Lt K Nieke U421, U616, Lt J Jaworoski U37+C443, U967, U616, Awalczak U1006. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

11 - WW2 Dambuster Bouncing bomb inventor Sir Barnes Wallis signed RAF Benson Douglas Dakota VE Day comm RAF cover. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

12 - WW2 SAS David Stirling and Fitzroy Maclean signed Escape from Tunisia RAF Escaping Society cover, rare as you like. Sir Archibald David Stirling DSO OBE (15 

November 1915 - 4 November 1990) was a Scottish Officer in the British Army, a mountaineer, and the founder and creator of the Special Air Service (SAS). Major-

General Sir Fitzroy Hew Royle Maclean, 1st Baronet, KT, CBE (11 March 1911 - 15 June 1996) was a Scottish soldier, writer and politician. He was a Unionist Member of 

Parliament (MP) from 1941 to 1974 and was one of only two men who during the Second World War enlisted in the British Army as a private and rose to the rank of 

brigadier, the other being future fellow Conservative MP Enoch Powell. Maclean wrote several books, including Eastern Approaches, in which he recounted three 

extraordinary series of adventures: travelling, often incognito, in Soviet Central Asia; fighting in the Western Desert campaign, where he specialised in commando raids 

behind enemy lines; and living rough with Josip Broz Tito and his Yugoslav Partisans while commanding the Maclean Mission there. It has been widely speculated that Ian 

Fleming used Maclean as one of his inspirations for James Bond. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

13 - WW2 Colditz Escapers Airey Neave and Pat Reid signed Escape from Switzerland RAF Escaping society cover. Airey Middleton Sheffield Neave, DSO, OBE, MC, TD 

was a British soldier, lawyer and Member of Parliament from 1953 until his assassination in 1979. During World War II he was the first British prisoner-of-war to succeed in 

escaping from Oflag IV-C at Colditz Castle, and later worked for MI9. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

14 - Alec Guinness signed Escape from Thailand RAF Escaping Society cover, Bridge over the River Kwai connection. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 
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15 - Ultra rare WW2 Resistance Leaders Florentino and Kattalin signed Escape over Pyrenees RAF Escaping society cover. Also signed by Escapers Grp Capt Bill Randle 

DFM and Donald Darling. Florentino Goikoetxea (Goicoechea, Goikoetxe) (1898-1980) was a Basque who worked for the Comet Escape Line during World II. A smuggler 

by profession, he guided more than 200 Allied airmen shot down in occupied Belgium and France over the Pyrenees mountains to neutral Spain from where they could be 

repatriated to the United Kingdom. He was honoured with the George Medal from the United Kingdom and the Legion of Honor from France. Kattalin Aguirre, born as 

Catherine Lamothe (Sare, 28 August 1897 - Ciboure, 22 July 1992), was a Basque member of the French Resistance during the Second World War. She played a key role 

harbouring and assisting Allied soldiers (mostly airmen) and members of the resistance in their attempt to escape occupied France and Belgium. Besides of that she was a 

contact person between occupied France and neutral Spain. As a result of her involvement an estimated 1000 people could make their escape to Spain. Good condition 

Est. £100 - 140 

16 - WW2 Dambusters and Tirpitz Raiders multiple signed Dambuster cover. Signed by Dave Rodger, Len Sumpter, Duke Munro, Ross Stanforth, Sydney Grimes, Bill 

Reid VC, Tom Bennett and John Pryor. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

17 - Prinz Eugen & Scharnhorst Ww2 Captains Multisigned Rare Official Navy Cover. Hans Rossbach Special Cover Signed By, Gen. Adolf Galland. Vice Admiral H. 

Brinkmann Kommandant Prinz Eugen, Vice Admiral K Hoffmann Kommandant Scharnhorst, Gen. G. Schopfel Jg 26 40 Victories. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

18 - Hanna Reitsch signed cover. RAF Museum 1973 World Helicopter Championships Middle Wallop cover signed by Flugkapitan Hanna Reitsch, the famous German 

aviatrix and the only woman to be awarded the Iron Cross First Class. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

19 - WW2 Colditz Escapers Airey Neave and Pat Reid signed Return to Colditz Castle RAF Escaping society cover. Airey Middleton Sheffield Neave, DSO, OBE, MC, TD 

was a British soldier, lawyer and Member of Parliament from 1953 until his assassination in 1979. During World War II he was the first British prisoner-of-war to succeed in 

escaping from Oflag IV-C at Colditz Castle, and later worked for MI9. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

20 - Concorde pilots Brian Trubshaw and John Cochrane signed rare 1970 RAF Upavon cover SC1 flown on Concorde 002 Supersonic. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

21 - Top WW2 aces Adolf Galland KC, Saburo Sakai and Brig Paul Tibbets signed 1977 flying fortress flown RAF cover. Saburo Sakai was a Japanese naval aviator and 

flying ace of the Imperial Japanese Navy during World War II. Sakai had 28-64 aerial victories, including shared ones, according to official Japanese records, but his 

autobiography, Samurai, which was co-written by Martin Caidin and Fred Saito, claims 64 aerial victories. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

22 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces multiple signed Lockheed Ventura bomber cover. Seven KC Winners inc, Adolf Galland, Erich Hartmann, Erich Rudorffer, Rossmann, Steinhoff. 

Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

23 - Dambuster Raid veteran Tony Burcher DFM signed Avro Lancaster 617 sqn cover. He was rear gunner on the raid in M Mother Lancaster. Good condition Est. £60 - 

80 

24 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces multiple signed AW Whitley bomber cover. Seven KC Winners inc, Adolf Galland, Erich Hartmann, Erich Rudorffer, Hermann, Greiner, 

Hogeback, Steinhoff. Erich Alfred Hartmann was a German fighter pilot during World War II and the most successful fighter ace in the history of aerial warfare. He flew 1, 

404 combat missions and participated in aerial combat on 825 separate occasions. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

25 - WW2 Jap ace Saburo Sakai Luftwaffe ace Erich Rudorffer KC signed RAF Leeming Mosquito cover, flown and also signed by RAF pilot Sqn Ldr Lockhart. Saburo 

Sakai was a Japanese naval aviator and flying ace of the Imperial Japanese Navy during World War II. Sakai had 28-64 aerial victories, including shared ones, according 

to official Japanese records, but his autobiography, Samurai, which was co-written by Martin Caidin and Fred Saito, claims 64 aerial victories. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

26 - Top WW2 Luftwaffe aces Wilhelm Batz, Erich Hartmann, Adolf Galland and Us ace Donald Bryant signed RAF Little Rissington flown RAF cover. Good condition Est. 

£50 - 50 

27 - Thirteen top Luftwaffe aces multiple signed ME109 cover. Signed by 13 members ofJG2 with over 1000 victories. Signed by Adolf Galland, Kurt Buhligen, Georg Peter 

Eder, Hans Assi Hahn, Erich Hohagen, Walter Matoni, Julius Meimberg, Erich Rudorffer, Hugo Dahmer, Fritz Karch, Siegfried Lemke, Bruno Stolle, Gunter Seeger. Lots 

info inside. Number 136 of 140 issued. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

28 - The Glorious Dozen Luftwaffe aces multiple signed Escape from Tunisia cover. Signed by 13 members ofJG27 with over 1000 victories. Signed by Adolf Galland, 

Eduard Neumann, Gustave Rodel, Ernst Borngen, Ernst Dullberg, Ludwig Franzisket, Jans Joachim Heinecke, Werner Schroer, Ferdinand Vogel, Emil Clade, Karl Heinz 

Bedert, Friedrich Korner, Horst Reuter. Lots info inside. Number 25 of 124 issued. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

29 - Great War, WW2 pilots multiple signed 100sqn Canberra cover. Inc AVM J A Gray DFC GM RFC 1917, John Jeyes RFC 1916-19, AVM Alan Frank CB CBE DSO 

DFC, Roland Beamont DSO DFC, Des Sheen 249 sqn plus other Canberra Sqn Cos. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

30 - WW2 Top Ace Erich Hartmann, Adolf Gluntz, US ace William Johnson signed No2 Sqn cover, flown by RAF Phantom and also signed by the two pilots Flt Lt Shuster 

AFC and Flt Lt Andrews. Info inside. Erich Alfred Hartmann was a German fighter pilot during World War II and the most successful fighter ace in the history of aerial 

warfare. He flew 1, 404 combat missions and participated in aerial combat on 825 separate occasions. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

31 - WW2 Top Ace Erich Hartmann, Edward Isken KC and BOB pilots G Leggett, A Gear, T Grey, H Heron and Avis Hearn MM signed 5 sqn RAF cover, flown by RAF 

Victor and also signed by the pilot. Info inside. Erich Alfred Hartmann was a German fighter pilot during World War II and the most successful fighter ace in the history of 

aerial warfare. He flew 1, 404 combat missions and participated in aerial combat on 825 separate occasions. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

32 - WW2 Top Ace Erich Hartmann, Gunter Rall, Wolfram Eisenlohr WW1 and US ace Paul Conger signed Vickers Vimy RAF flown cover. Info inside. Erich Alfred 

Hartmann was a German fighter pilot during World War II and the most successful fighter ace in the history of aerial warfare. He flew 1, 404 combat missions and 

participated in aerial combat on 825 separate occasions. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

33 - WW2 Top Ace Erich Hartmann, Adolf Galland, Edward Rossman and US ace Bill Tanner signed Escape from Hong Long cover. Flown by RAF Wessex and signed by 

the three crew members. Info inside. Erich Alfred Hartmann was a German fighter pilot during World War II and the most successful fighter ace in the history of aerial 

warfare. He flew 1, 404 combat missions and participated in aerial combat on 825 separate occasions. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

34 - WW1, 2 Hans Baur, Hitlers pilot signed JU52 RAF cover, also signed by Robert Kowalski KC, Us ace Joseph McKeon and the RAF pilots who flew the cover. 

Johannes 'Hans' Baur was Adolf Hitler's pilot during the political campaigns of the early 1930s. He began his aviation career as a flying ace in World War I. He later 

became Hitler's personal pilot and leader of the Reichsregierung squadron. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

35 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces Adolf Galland, Johannes Steinhoff and US ace Col David Thwaites signed centenary of first airmail RAF flown cover, also signed by the pilots. 

Info inside. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

36 - Viscount Portal of Hungerford signed RAF Benson flown cover. Marshal of the Royal Air Force Charles Frederick Algernon Portal, 1st Viscount Portal of Hungerford, 

KG, GCB, OM, DSO & Bar, MC, DL (21 May 1893 - 22 April 1971) was a senior Royal Air Force officer. He served as a bomber pilot in the First World War and rose to 

become first a flight commander and then a squadron commander, flying light bombers on the Western Front. In the early stages of the Second World War he was 

commander-in-chief of Bomber Command. He was an advocate of strategic area bombing against German industrial areas and viewed it as a war winning strategy. In 

October 1940 he was made Chief of the Air Staff and remained in this post for the rest of the war. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

37 - WW2 Dambuster raid pilot David Shannon signed Fairey Hendon bomber cover. David John Shannon, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar (27 May 1922 - 8 April 1993) was an 

Australian bomber pilot of World War II, known for his part in the, Dambusters, raid on the night of 16/17 May 1943. Born in South Australia, Shannon joined the Royal 

Australian Air Force (RAAF) in 1941 and learned to fly under the Empire Air Training Scheme. After further training in the United Kingdom he was posted to No. 106 

Squadron RAF, operating Avro Lancaster heavy bombers, and was awarded the Distinguished Flying Cross (DFC) in January 1943. In March 1943, Shannon was selected 

by No. 106 Squadron's commanding officer, Wing Commander Guy Gibson, to join the newly formed No. 617 Squadron for Operation Chastise, the attack on the dams of 

the Ruhr valley. Awarded the Distinguished Service Order (DSO) following the raid, Shannon continued to fly with No. 617 Squadron until October 1944, during which time 



 

 

he earned bars to his DSO and DFC. He was then assigned to transport duties, first with No. 511 Squadron and then, in March 1945, with No. 246 Squadron. Ranked 

squadron leader, Shannon was demobilised after the war and remained in England, becoming an executive with Shell. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

38 - WW2 Dambuster raid pilot Sir Harold Mick Martin DSO DFC AFC signed Avro Lancaster bomber cover. Air Marshal Sir Harold Brownlow Morgan, Micky, Martin, KCB, 

DSO & Bar, DFC & Two Bars, AFC (27 February 1918 - 3 November 1988) was an Australian bomber pilot and senior commander in the Royal Air Force (RAF). He took 

part in Operation Chastise, the RAF's, Dambusters, raid in 1943, and was described by journalist Sir Max Hastings as, one of the three great bomber pilots of the war, He 

rose to become a senior officer in the RAF, commanding RAF Germany and later serving as Air Member for Personnel, a member of the Air Council, the RAF's controlling 

body. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

39 - WW2 US Gen Curtis Le May and Air Cdre Dick signed Boeing B17 RAF bomber cover B32. Curtis Emerson LeMay (November 15, 1906 - October 1, 1990) was an 

American Air Force general who implemented a controversial strategic bombing campaign in the Pacific theatre of World War II. He later served as Chief of Staff of the 

United States Air Force, from 1961 to 1965. LeMay joined the United States Army Air Corps, the precursor to the United States Air Force, in 1929 while studying civil 

engineering at Ohio State University. He had risen to the rank of major by the time of Japan's Attack on Pearl Harbor in December 1941 and the United States's 

subsequent entry into World War II. He commanded the 305th Operations Group from October 1942 until September 1943, and the 3rd Air Division in the European 

theatre of World War II until August 1944, when he was transferred to the China Burma India Theater. He was then placed in command of strategic bombing operations 

against Japan, planning and executing a massive fire bombing campaign against Japanese cities and Operation Starvation, a crippling minelaying campaign in Japan's 

internal waterways. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

40 - WW2 US Gen Ira Eaker signed B24 Liberator Bomber RAF cover. General Ira Clarence Eaker (April 13, 1896 - August 6, 1987) was a general of the United States 

Army Air Forces during World War II. Eaker, as second-in-command of the prospective Eighth Air Force, was sent to England to form and organize its bomber command. 

While he struggled to build up airpower in England, the organization of the Army Air Forces evolved, and he was named commander of the Eighth Air Force on December 

1, 1942. Although his background was in single-engine fighter aircraft, Eaker became the architect of a strategic bombing force that ultimately numbered forty groups of 60 

heavy bombers each, supported by a subordinate fighter command of 1, 500 aircraft, most of which was in place by the time he relinquished command at the start of 1944. 

Eaker then took overall command of four Allied air forces based in the Mediterranean Theater of Operations, and by the end of World War II had been named Deputy 

Commander of the U. S. Army Air Forces. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

41 - WW2 Atom Bomb Brig Paul Tibbets signed B29 Washington bomber RAF cover. Paul Warfield Tibbets Jr. (23 February 1915 - 1 November 2007) was a brigadier 

general in the United States Air Force. He is best known as the aircraft captain who flew the B-29 Superfortress known as the Enola Gay (named after his mother) when it 

dropped a Little Boy, the first of two atomic bombs used in warfare, on the Japanese city of Hiroshima. Tibbets enlisted in the United States Army in 1937 and qualified as 

a pilot in 1938. After the Japanese attack on Pearl Harbor, he flew anti-submarine patrols over the Atlantic. In February 1942, he became the commanding officer of the 

340th Bombardment Squadron of the 97th Bombardment Group, which was equipped with the Boeing B-17. In July 1942, the 97th became the first heavy bombardment 

group to be deployed as part of the Eighth Air Force, and Tibbets became deputy group commander. He flew the lead plane in the first American daylight heavy bomber 

mission against Occupied Europe on 17 August 1942, and the first American raid of more than 100 bombers in Europe on 9 October 1942. Tibbets was chosen to fly Major 

General Mark W. Clark and Lieutenant General Dwight D. Eisenhower to Gibraltar. After flying 43 combat missions, he became the assistant for bomber operations on the 

staff of the Twelfth Air Force. Tibbets returned to the United States in February 1943 to help with the development of the Boeing B-29 Superfortress. In September 1944, 

he was appointed the commander of the 509th Composite Group, which would conduct the bombings of Hiroshima and Nagasaki. After the war, he participated in the 

Operation Crossroads nuclear weapon tests at Bikini Atoll in mid-1946 and was involved in the development of the Boeing B-47 Stratojet in the early 1950s. He 

commanded the 308th Bombardment Wing and 6th Air Division in the late 1950s and was military attaché in India from 1964 to 1966. After leaving the Air Force in 1966, 

he worked for Executive Jet Aviation, serving on the founding board and as its president from 1976 until his retirement in 1987. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

42 - WW2 Admiral Mountbatten od Burma signed RAF St Mawgan VJ 25th ann RAF flown cover. Albert Victor Nicholas Louis Francis Mountbatten, 1st Earl Mountbatten 

of Burma (25 June 1900 - 27 August 1979) was a British naval officer, colonial administrator and close relative of the British royal family. Mountbatten, who was of German 

descent, was born in the United Kingdom to the prominent Battenberg family. He was a maternal uncle of Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh, and a second cousin of King 

George VI. He joined the Royal Navy during the First World War and was appointed Supreme Allied Commander, South East Asia Command, in the Second World War. 

He later served as the last viceroy of British India and briefly as the first governor-general of the Dominion of India. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

43 - Douglas Bader, Air Cdr Donaldson WW2 aces signed 43 sqn cover, also signed by Great War fighter aces Lord Balfour of Inchrye and AVM Bartlett. Flown in RAF 

Phantom and signed by the two crew. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during 

the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Harold 

Harington Balfour, 1st Baron Balfour of Inchrye, MC & Bar, PC, was a Conservative Party politician in the United Kingdom, and a flying ace of the First World War. As 

Under-Secretary of State for Air in 1944 he was instrumental in the establishment of London Heathrow Airport. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

44 - WW2 Top French fighter ace Pierre Clostermann DSO DFC signed 3 sqn Harrier flown RAF cover. Pierre-Henri Clostermann DSO, DFC & Bar (28 February 1921 - 22 

March 2006) was a World War II French fighter pilot. During the conflict he achieved 33 air-to-air combat victories, earning the accolade, France's First Fighter, from 

General Charles de Gaulle. His wartime memoir, The Big Show (Le Grand Cirque) became a notable bestseller. After the war, he worked as an engineer and was the 

youngest Member of France's Parliament. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

45 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC and AVM Johnnie Johnson DSO DFC signed 1973 Goodwood airshows cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart 

Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared 

victories, six probables, one shared probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Johnson was credited with 34 individual victories over enemy aircraft, as well as seven 

shared victories, three shared probable, ten damaged, three shared damaged and one destroyed on the ground. Johnson flew 700 operational sorties and engaged enemy 

aircraft on 57 occasions. Included in his list of individual victories were 14 Messerschmitt Bf 109s and 20 Focke-Wulf Fw 190s destroyed making him the most successful 

RAF ace against the Fw 190. This score made him the highest scoring Western Allied fighter ace against the German Luftwaffe. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

46 - WW2 SOE Vera Atkins signed 25th ann RAF Escaping Society Lysander cover. Though not a British national, in February 1941 Atkins joined the French section of the 

SOE as a secretary. She was soon made assistant to section head Colonel Maurice Buckmaster and became a de facto intelligence officer. Atkins served as a civilian until 

August 1944, when she was commissioned a Flight Officer in the Women's Auxiliary Air Force (WAAF). In February 1944, Atkins was naturalised as a British subject. She 

was later appointed F Section's intelligence officer (F-Int). Atkins' primary role at SOE was the recruitment and deployment of British agents in occupied France. She also 

had responsibility for the 37 women SOE agents who worked as couriers and wireless operators for the various circuits established by SOE. Atkins would take care of the 

housekeeping, related to the agents, such as checking their clothing and papers to ensure they were appropriate for the mission, sending out pre-written anodyne letters at 

regular intervals, acting as SOE's liaison with their families, and ensuring they received their pay. Atkins would often accompany agents to the airfields from which they 

would depart for France and carry out final security checks before waving them off. Atkins always attended the daily section heads meeting chaired by Buckmaster and 

would often stay late into the night at the signals room to await the decoded transmissions sent by agents in the field. She would usually arrive at F Section's Baker Street 

office around 10. 00 am. Although not popular with many of her colleagues, Atkins was trusted by Buckmaster for her integrity, exceptional memory and good 

organisational skills. Tall at 5 ft 9 in. , she typically dressed in tailored skirt-suits. She was a lifelong smoker, preferring the Senior Service, brand. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

47 - WW2 rare BOB Sir Max Aitken DSO DFC signed Mosquito Aircraft cover. Also signed by Sqn Ldr R Muir DFC. W Goldsmith. On 15 May 1940, Aitken was promoted 

to flight lieutenant in the Auxiliary Air Force. Aitken served as a Bristol Blenheim and then a Hawker Hurricane pilot with No. 601 Squadron RAF during the early part of the 

Second World War, becoming commanding officer in June 1940, earning the Distinguished Flying Cross in 1940, and the Distinguished Service Order, in 1942, for eight 



 

 

combat claims. Leaving the squadron on 20 July 1940, he then served as commanding officer of No. 68 Squadron RAF, a night fighter unit, from February 1941 until 

January 1943, claiming four night victories. Serving in the Middle East during the middle war years as wing commander, although he was officially non-operational, he 

managed to shoot down two Junkers Ju 52 aircraft while flying with No. 46 Squadron RAF in Beaufighters. Aitken became wing leader of the Banff Strike Wing (RAF 

Coastal Command) in 1944. He reached the rank of group captain, achieving 16 1/2 kills (one a shared aircraft). He did some of his early flying training with Richard 

Hillary, to whom he was known as Bill, and was featured in Hillary's book The Last Enemy. , . Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

48 - WW2 SOE Maurice Buckmaster signed 25th ann RAF Escaping Society Lysander cover. On 17 March 1941, Buckmaster was appointed to SOE's French section and 

following an attachment to T-Section, the Belgian Section, to assist Hardy Amies from July 1941, he was noted as a future head of F Section. This section recruited agents 

from among those Frenchmen who had not chosen to directly ally themselves with General Charles de Gaulle. A separate section of SOE, RF Section, worked with those 

members of the French Resistance who were clearly Gaullist in their loyalties. There was often considerable tension between F and RF sections. In September 1941 

succeeding the civilian Henry R. Marriott (a director of Courtaulds French Division), Major Buckmaster assumed command of F-Section supported by Nicholas Bodington 

working from an apartment in Orchard Court near Oxford Street. His task was to build an organization which could carry out sabotage and collect information about the 

enemy and provide money and equipment for the French resistance. Between 1941 and 1944 his organization placed 366 agents in France and set up nearly 50 networks. 

The office later moved to 64 Baker Street, London. In Chelsea, London in November 1941 he married Anna Cecilia Stevenson (née Reinstein). She was the daughter of a 

Bavarian German hairdresser brought up in East London, and the former wife of the barrister Melford Stevenson. At F Section Buckmaster worked closely with his 

assistant Vera Atkins, who was also the Section's intelligence officer and a spy mistress. During the war, the F Section handled more than 400 undercover agents, many of 

whom went missing. After the war, it was Atkins' task to find what happened to them, including agents she had trained. It turned out that Buckmaster had refused to 

believe, although showed the evidence, that their network had been compromised, thus sending many agents to their arrests and deaths for over a year, despite warnings 

from agents. During the war Buckmaster usually worked 16 - 18 hours per day and frequently more. In the autumn of 1944 he was promoted to colonel and toured France 

giving lectures and delivering speeches in a mission based from the Hotel Cecil in Paris and known as, JUDEX, which simultaneously gave opportunity to clear up F-

Section's circuits and networks. His wartime service was recognized by an award of the OBE, unusually in the Civil Division, on 3 January 1945, Colonel Buckmaster was 

discreetly listed as a Civil Assistant, at the War Office, and a Croix de Guerre from the French. At the end of the war Allied commander General Dwight D. Eisenhower said 

the section had helped shorten the war by six months. , It was the equivalent of 15 divisions, he said. On 23 May 1947 the US Government awarded Buckmaster the 

Legion of Merit (Officer) which appeared in the London Gazette, he was listed as a colonel with the Intelligence Corps. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

49 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 1970 RAF Coltishall Hurricane flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & 

Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared 

probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

50 - WW2 BOB ace Flt Lt B Malisowski DFC signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire flown cover. He was released from the Polish Air Force in 1947 as a Flight Lieutenant, having 

flown 113 combat sorties. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

51 - WW2 Arnhem Gen Wilhelm Bittrich signed RAF West Malling Airspeed Horsa cover, also signed by US ace Vermont Garrison. Wilhelm Bittrich (26 February 1894 - 19 

April 1979) was a high-ranking Waffen-SS commander of Nazi Germany. Between August 1942 and February 1943, Bittrich commanded the SS Cavalry Division Florian 

Geyer, in rear security operations (Bandenbekämpfung, literally: bandit fighting, ) in the Soviet Union. From July 1944 until the end of the war Bittrich commanded the 2nd 

SS Panzer Corps in Normandy, during Market Garden and in Hungary. After his arrest in May 1945, Bittrich was extradited to France to stand trial for allegedly ordering 

the executions of 17 members of the French Resistance. After being convicted of less serious charges in relation to the executions, Bittrich was sentenced to five years in 

prison. Following his release, he became active in HIAG, a revisionist organization and a lobby group of former Waffen-SS members and served as chairman during the 

1970s. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

52 - WW2 Arnhem Gen Wilhelm Bittrich signed RAF West Malling Airspeed Horsa cover, also signed by US ace Norman Gould. Wilhelm Bittrich (26 February 1894 - 19 

April 1979) was a high-ranking Waffen-SS commander of Nazi Germany. Between August 1942 and February 1943, Bittrich commanded the SS Cavalry Division Florian 

Geyer, in rear security operations (Bandenbekämpfung, literally: bandit fighting, ) in the Soviet Union. From July 1944 until the end of the war Bittrich commanded the 2nd 

SS Panzer Corps in Normandy, during Market Garden and in Hungary. After his arrest in May 1945, Bittrich was extradited to France to stand trial for allegedly ordering 

the executions of 17 members of the French Resistance. After being convicted of less serious charges in relation to the executions, Bittrich was sentenced to five years in 

prison. Following his release, he became active in HIAG, a revisionist organization and a lobby group of former Waffen-SS members and served as chairman during the 

1970s. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

53 - WW2 Dambuster bomb Barnes Wallis signed Avro Lancaster RAF Scampton Dambuster cover, signed in scarce form B N Wallis. Sir Barnes Neville Wallis CBE FRS 

RDI FRAeS (26 September 1887 - 30 October 1979) was an English engineer and inventor. He is best known for inventing the bouncing bomb used by the Royal Air Force 

in Operation Chastise (the, Dambusters, raid) to attack the dams of the Ruhr Valley during World War II. The raid was the subject of the 1955 film The Dam Busters, in 

which Wallis was played by Michael Redgrave. Among his other inventions were his version of the geodetic airframe and the earthquake bomb. Good condition Est. £100 - 

140 

54 - WW2 Dambuster Sir Harold Mick Martin DSO DFC signed Avro Lancaster RAF Scampton Dambuster cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

55 - WW2 Dambusters Sqn Ldr George Johnson DFM, Flt Lt George Chalmers DFC DFM and Flt Lt Edward Johnson FDC signed Avro Lancaster RAF Scampton 

Dambuster cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

56 - WW2 Uboat commanders inc Donitz multiple signed RAF Topcliffe cover. Signed by Admiral Karl Donitz, Kapt Karl Heinz Marbach U101, Kapt Gunter Kresch U100, 

Kapt Fritz Poske. By the start of the Second World War, Dönitz was supreme commander of the Kriegsmarine's U-boat arm (Befehlshaber der Unterseeboote (BdU)). In 

January 1943, Dönitz achieved the rank of Großadmiral (grand admiral) and replaced Grand Admiral Erich Raeder as Commander-in-Chief of the Navy. Dönitz was the 

main enemy of Allied naval forces in the Battle of the Atlantic. From 1939 to 1943 the U-boats fought effectively but lost the initiative from May 1943. Dönitz ordered his 

submarines into battle until 1945 to relieve the pressure on other branches of the Wehrmacht (armed forces). 648 U-boats were lost-429 with no survivors. Furthermore, of 

these, 215 were lost on their first patrol. Around 30, 000 of the 40, 000 men who served in U-boats perished. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

57 - WW2 Dambuster bomb Barnes Wallis signed RAF Topcliffe Vickers Wellington bomber cover. Sir Barnes Neville Wallis CBE FRS RDI FRAeS (26 September 1887 - 

30 October 1979) was an English engineer and inventor. He is best known for inventing the bouncing bomb used by the Royal Air Force in Operation Chastise (the, 

Dambusters, raid) to attack the dams of the Ruhr Valley during World War II. The raid was the subject of the 1955 film The Dam Busters, in which Wallis was played by 

Michael Redgrave. Among his other inventions were his version of the geodetic airframe and the earthquake bomb. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

58 - Sir Frank Whittle Jet Engine designers signed RAF Kenley Gloster Whittle RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

59 - WW2 resistance Odette Hallowes GC signed 25th ann RAF Escaping Society cover Westland Lysander SC28. Odette Sansom GC, MBE (28 April 1912 - 13 March 

1995), also known as Odette Churchill and Odette Hallowes, code named Lise, was an agent for the United Kingdom's clandestine Special Operations Executive (SOE) in 

France during the Second World War. She was the first woman to be awarded the George Cross by the United Kingdom and was awarded the Légion d'honneur by 

France. The purpose of SOE was to conduct espionage, sabotage, and reconnaissance in occupied Europe against the Axis powers, especially Germany. SOE agents 

allied themselves with resistance groups and supplied them with weapons and equipment parachuted in from England. Sansom arrived in France on 2 November 1942 

and worked as a courier with the Spindle network (or circuit) of SOE headed by Peter Churchill (whom she later married). In January 1943, to evade arrest, Churchill and 

Sansom moved their operations to near Annecy in the French Alps. She and Churchill were arrested there on 16 April 1943 by spy-hunter Hugo Bleicher. She spent the 

rest of the war imprisoned in Ravensbrück Concentration Camp. Her wartime experiences and endurance of a brutal interrogation and imprisonment, which were 



 

 

chronicled in books and a motion picture, made her one of the most celebrated members of the SOE and one of the few to survive Nazi imprisonment. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

60 - WW2 Colditz Castle escaper Airey Neave signed 25th ann RAF Escaping Society cover Westland Lysander SC28. Airey Middleton Sheffield Neave, DSO, OBE, MC, 

TD was a British soldier, lawyer and Member of Parliament from 1953 until his assassination in 1979. During World War II he was the first British prisoner-of-war to 

succeed in escaping from Oflag IV-C at Colditz Castle, and later worked for MI9. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

61 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC and Gen Adolf Galland VC signed 1970 RAF Coltishall Hurricane flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, 

CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, 

six probables, one shared probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

62 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 1971 RAF Uxbridge Spitfire flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, 

DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared 

probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

63 - WW2 aces Alan Deere and Luftwaffe Gen Adolf Galland KC signed 1971 RAF Uxbridge Spitfire flown cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

64 - WW2 Uboat commanders inc Donitz multiple signed RAF St Mawgan cover. Signed by Admiral Karl Donitz, Kapt Hans George Hess U995. Kapt Ernst Megersen 

U101. In January 1943, Dönitz achieved the rank of Großadmiral (grand admiral) and replaced Grand Admiral Erich Raeder as Commander-in-Chief of the Navy. Dönitz 

was the main enemy of Allied naval forces in the Battle of the Atlantic. From 1939 to 1943 the U-boats fought effectively but lost the initiative from May 1943. Dönitz 

ordered his submarines into battle until 1945 to relieve the pressure on other branches of the Wehrmacht (armed forces). 648 U-boats were lost-429 with no survivors. 

Furthermore, of these, 215 were lost on their first patrol. Around 30, 000 of the 40, 000 men who served in U-boats perished. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

65 - WW2 Erich Hartmann KC, Bolko von Richthofen and US fighter ace Col Vermont Garrison signed Red Baron von Richthofen historic aviators cover. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

66 - WW1, 2 Hans Baur, Hitlers pilot, Ludwig Weber, Wolfram Eisenlohr plus Us ace Don Hillman signed Fred West VC historic aviators cover. Johannes 'Hans' Baur was 

Adolf Hitler's pilot during the political campaigns of the early 1930s. He began his aviation career as a flying ace in World War I. He later became Hitler's personal pilot and 

leader of the Reichsregierung squadron. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

67 - WW2 Uboat commanders Karl Donitz signed Sqn Ldr Terence Bulloch historic aviators cover. In January 1943, Dönitz achieved the rank of Großadmiral (grand 

admiral) and replaced Grand Admiral Erich Raeder as Commander-in-Chief of the Navy. Dönitz was the main enemy of Allied naval forces in the Battle of the Atlantic. 

From 1939 to 1943 the U-boats fought effectively but lost the initiative from May 1943. Dönitz ordered his submarines into battle until 1945 to relieve the pressure on other 

branches of the Wehrmacht (armed forces). 648 U-boats were lost-429 with no survivors. Furthermore, of these, 215 were lost on their first patrol. Around 30, 000 of the 

40, 000 men who served in U-boats perished. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

68 - Victoria Cross winner Capt R Ryder VC signed St Nazaire raid Navy cover, Also signed by W Copland and W Lovegrove. Red' Ryder went to Cheltenham College and 

entered the Navy in 1927. He was an outstanding captain of the schooner 'Penola', often in great difficulties, on the British Graham Land Expedition of 1934-37. Just 

before World War II he served in the battleship 'Warspite', flagship in the Mediterranean, then volunteered to serve in 'Q-ships' and survived four days clinging to wreckage 

when his first command, a Cardiff ex-trawler, was torpedoed and sunk in the North Sea in June 1940. He was sunk again (by collision) before helping plan, and 

commanding, the St Nazaire raid of 1942 in HMS 'Campbeltown', for which he was awarded the Victoria Cross (with four others). He also helped plan the less successful 

Dieppe raid and was fully involved in other operations needing his seafaring skills, including D-Day, until the end of the war. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

69 - WW2 Arnhem hero Mjr John Frost signed 40th ann Operation Market Garden cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

70 - Victoria Cross winner Capt R Ryder VC signed 40th ann St Nazaire raid Navy cover. Red' Ryder went to Cheltenham College and entered the Navy in 1927. He was 

an outstanding captain of the schooner 'Penola', often in great difficulties, on the British Graham Land Expedition of 1934-37. Just before World War II he served in the 

battleship 'Warspite', flagship in the Mediterranean, then volunteered to serve in 'Q-ships' and survived four days clinging to wreckage when his first command, a Cardiff 

ex-trawler, was torpedoed and sunk in the North Sea in June 1940. He was sunk again (by collision) before helping plan, and commanding, the St Nazaire raid of 1942 in 

HMS 'Campbeltown', for which he was awarded the Victoria Cross (with four others). He also helped plan the less successful Dieppe raid and was fully involved in other 

operations needing his seafaring skills, including D-Day, until the end of the war. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

71 - WW2 Cockleshell Heroes cover signed by Bill Sparks, veteran of the raid and Gerry Lockyear of the Imperial War Museum who retraced Sparks steps in a canoe. 

William Edward Sparks DSM (5 September 1922 - 1 December 2002) was a British Royal Marine Commando in World War II. He was the last survivor of the Cockleshell 

Heroes, of Operation Frankton in 1942; a team of commandos who paddled 85 miles from the Bay of Biscay up the Gironde estuary to Bordeaux in German occupied 

France, to plant limpet mines on merchant ships supplying the Nazi war machine. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

72 - WW2 Charles Upham VC, double Victoria Cross winner signed 1985 40th ann VE day cover, scarce. Charles Hazlitt Upham, VC & Bar (21 September 1908 - 22 

November 1994) was a New Zealand soldier who was awarded the Victoria Cross (VC) twice during the Second World War - for gallantry in Crete in May 1941, and in 

Egypt, in July 1942. He was the most recent of only three people to receive the VC twice, the only one to receive two VCs during the Second World War and the only 

combat soldier to receive the award twice. As a result, Upham is often described as the most highly decorated Commonwealth soldier of that war, as the VC is the 

Commonwealth's highest award for gallantry in the face of the enemy. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

73 - WW2 Arthur Bomber Harris signed Sopwith Tabloid bomber cover. He joined the Royal Flying Corps, with which he remained until the formation of the Royal Air Force 

in 1918. Harris remained in the Air Force through the 1920s and 1930s, serving in India, Mesopotamia, Persia, Egypt, Palestine, and elsewhere. At the outbreak of the 

Second World War in 1939, Harris took command of No. 5 Group RAF in England, and in February 1942 was appointed head of Bomber Command. He retained that 

position for the rest of the war. In the same year, the British Cabinet agreed to the area bombing, of German cities. Harris was given the task of implementing Churchill's 

policy and supported the development of tactics and technology to perform the task more effectively. Harris assisted British Chief of the Air Staff Marshal of the Royal Air 

Force Charles Portal in carrying out the United Kingdom's most devastating attacks against the German infrastructure and population, including the Bombing of Dresden. 

After the war Harris moved to South Africa, where he managed the South African Marine Corporation. He was created a baronet in 1953. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

74 - WW2 D-Day Piper Bill Millin signed Historic Battles 30th ann Operation overlord cover. Millin is best remembered for playing the pipes whilst under fire during the D-

Day landing in Normandy. Pipers had traditionally been used in battle by Scottish and Irish soldiers. However, the use of bagpipes was restricted to rear areas by the time 

of the Second World War by the British Army. Lovat, nevertheless, ignored these orders and ordered Millin, then aged 21, to play. When Private Millin demurred, citing the 

regulations, he recalled later, Lord Lovat replied: Ah, but that's the English War Office. You and I are both Scottish, and that doesn't apply. , Millin played, Highland Laddie, 

The Road to the Isles, and All The Blue Bonnets Are Over The Border, as his comrades fell around him on Sword Beach. Millin states that he later talked to captured 

German snipers who claimed they did not shoot at him because they thought he had gone mad. Millin, whom Lovat had appointed his personal piper during commando 

training at Achnacarry, near Fort William in Scotland, was the only man during the landing who wore a kilt - it was the same Cameron tartan kilt his father had worn in 

Flanders during World War I - and he was armed only with his pipes and the sgian-dubh, or, black knife, , sheathed inside his kilt-hose on the right side. Lovat and Millin 

advanced from Sword to Pegasus Bridge, which had been defiantly defended by men of the 2nd Bn the Ox & Bucks Light Infantry (6th Airborne Division) who had landed 

in the early hours by glider. Lovat's commandos arrived at a little past one p. m. at Pegasus Bridge although the rendezvous time in the plan was noon. To the sound of 

Millin's bagpipes, the commandos marched across Pegasus Bridge. During the march, twelve men died, most shot through their berets. Later detachments of the 

commandos rushed across in small groups with helmets on. Millin's D-Day bagpipes were later donated to Dawlish Museum. A set of pipes he used later in the campaign, 

after the originals became damaged, were donated to the now, Pegasus Bridge Museum. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

75 - WW2 Award of Air Force Cross cover signed by 20 medal winners. Includes Hamish Mahaddie, Dennis David, Bill Randle, Neville Duke, Peter Twiss, Frank Dodd, 

Brian Burnett, H Bird Wilson, Desmond Hughes, Peter Squire, Peter Vaughan Fowler, Peter Wyndham, John Baraclough. Numbered 13 of 16 issued. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

76 - WW2 Award of OBE medal cover signed by 14 medal winners. Includes Harry Broadhurst, Colin Stagg, Patrick Bayly, Paul Holder, Dennis Smallwood, Geoffrey 

Tuttle, John Whitley, W Dickson, John Grandy, Hugh Constantine, Dermot Boyle. Numbered 10 of 14 issued. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

77 - WW2 Award of Military Cross to Airmen medal cover signed by 16 medal winners. Includes Fred West VC, Gen J Hackett, Peter Young, Robert Thompson, Oliver 

Philpot, FM Lord Bramall, Brian Coote, P Gardner VC, John Frost Numbered 11 of 15 issued. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

78 - WW2 Award of Defense medal cover signed by 27 medal winners. Includes Viscount De L'Isle VC, Ervine Andrews VC, Jamieson VC, Peter Wright VC, Annand VC, 

Burton VC, Cheshire VC, Eardley VC, Foote VC, Fraser VC, Gardner VC, Odette Hallowes GC, Jackson VC, Keneally VC, Learoyd VC, Godfrey Place VC, Porteous VC, 

Reid VC, AF Lord Lewin. Numbered 20 of 26 issued. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

79 - WW2 Arthur Bomber Harris signed 101 sqn 30th ann VJ day cover. He joined the Royal Flying Corps, with which he remained until the formation of the Royal Air 

Force in 1918. Harris remained in the Air Force through the 1920s and 1930s, serving in India, Mesopotamia, Persia, Egypt, Palestine, and elsewhere. At the outbreak of 

the Second World War in 1939, Harris took command of No. 5 Group RAF in England, and in February 1942 was appointed head of Bomber Command. He retained that 

position for the rest of the war. In the same year, the British Cabinet agreed to the area bombing, of German cities. Harris was given the task of implementing Churchill's 

policy and supported the development of tactics and technology to perform the task more effectively. Harris assisted British Chief of the Air Staff Marshal of the Royal Air 

Force Charles Portal in carrying out the United Kingdom's most devastating attacks against the German infrastructure and population, including the Bombing of Dresden. 

After the war Harris moved to South Africa, where he managed the South African Marine Corporation. He was created a baronet in 1953. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

80 - Rare 1st Intercontinental Jaguar flight cover 1974 flown by Air Cdre Cairns AFC, Wg Cdr Adams. Flown on the initial flights. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

81 - Top WW2 ace Adolf Galland KC signed ME 109 RAF Museum cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

82 - WW2 BOB Three WW2 Polish fighter aces signed RAF cover. Signed by Colonel Stanislaw Skalski DSO, DFC and Colonel Tadeusz Nowierski DFC as well as 

Colonel Witold Lokuciewski DFC. Rare. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

83 - Prince Bernhard of the Netherlands signed Bomber Command food drop cover 1983, flown by Lancaster over the route. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

84 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 1980 40th ann Battle of Britain flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & 

Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared 

probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Johnson was credited with 34 individual victories over enemy aircraft, as well as seven shared victories, three shared probable, 

ten damaged, three shared damaged and one destroyed on the ground. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

85 - WW2 Dambuster bomb Barnes Wallis signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. Sir Barnes Neville Wallis CBE FRS RDI FRAeS (26 September 1887 - 30 October 

1979) was an English engineer and inventor. He is best known for inventing the bouncing bomb used by the Royal Air Force in Operation Chastise (the, Dambusters, raid) 

to attack the dams of the Ruhr Valley during World War II. The raid was the subject of the 1955 film The Dam Busters, in which Wallis was played by Michael Redgrave. 

Among his other inventions were his version of the geodetic airframe and the earthquake bomb. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

86 - WW2 Arthur Bomber Harris signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. He joined the Royal Flying Corps, with which he remained until the formation of the Royal Air 

Force in 1918. Harris remained in the Air Force through the 1920s and 1930s, serving in India, Mesopotamia, Persia, Egypt, Palestine, and elsewhere. At the outbreak of 

the Second World War in 1939, Harris took command of No. 5 Group RAF in England, and in February 1942 was appointed head of Bomber Command. He retained that 

position for the rest of the war. In the same year, the British Cabinet agreed to the area bombing, of German cities. Harris was given the task of implementing Churchill's 

policy and supported the development of tactics and technology to perform the task more effectively. Harris assisted British Chief of the Air Staff Marshal of the Royal Air 

Force Charles Portal in carrying out the United Kingdom's most devastating attacks against the German infrastructure and population, including the Bombing of Dresden. 

After the war Harris moved to South Africa, where he managed the South African Marine Corporation. He was created a baronet in 1953. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

87 - WW2 Top Battle of Britain aces signed R J Mitchell Spitfire cover. Signed by Grp Capt Douglas Bader DSO DFC, AVM Johnnie Johnson DSO DFC, Wg Cdr Robert 

Stanford Tuck DSO DFC. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

88 - WW2 aces Chuck Yeager, Adolf Galland multiple signed Edmond Thieffry cover also signed by Heinz Marquardt KC. Brigadier General Charles Elwood Yeager was a 

United States Air Force officer, flying ace, and record-setting test pilot who in October 1947 became the first pilot in history confirmed to have exceeded the speed of 

sound in level flight. Yeager was raised in Hamlin, West Virginia. Yeager was raised in Hamlin, West Virginia. His career began in World War II as a private in the United 

States Army, assigned to the Army Air Forces in 1941. After serving as an aircraft mechanic, in September 1942, he entered enlisted pilot training and upon graduation 

was promoted to the rank of flight officer (the World War II Army Air Force version of the Army's warrant officer), later achieving most of his aerial victories as a P-51 

Mustang fighter pilot on the Western Front, where he was credited with shooting down 11. 5 enemy aircraft (the half credit is from a second pilot assisting him in a single 

shootdown). On October 12, 1944, he attained, ace in a day, status, shooting down five enemy aircraft in one mission. After the war, Yeager became a test pilot and flew 

many types of aircraft, including experimental rocket-powered aircraft for the National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics (NACA). Through the NACA program, he 

became the first human to officially break the sound barrier on October 14, 1947, when he flew the experimental Bell X-1 at Mach 1 at an altitude of 45, 000 ft (13, 700 m), 

for which he won both the Collier and Mackay trophies in 1948. He then went on to break several other speed and altitude records in the following years. In 1962, he 

became the first commandant of the USAF Aerospace Research Pilot School, which trained and produced astronauts for NASA and the Air Force. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

89 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces multiple signed Douglas Bader cover. Includes Adolf Galland, Willi Ungers, Karl Rammelt and US fighter ace Coates, . Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

90 - Top All time Fighter ace Erich Hartmann multiple signed Flight cover. Also signed by Luftwaffe aces Kohnke, Schmidt and US ace Lang. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

91 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Wilhelm Batz signed Poachers Air Display cover also signed by Erich Rossmann KC and US fighter ace Robert Winks. Batz flew 445 combat 

missions and claimed 237 aircraft shot down; 234 victories were achieved over the Eastern Front, including at least 46 Ilyushin Il-2 ground-attack aircraft. Batz claimed 

three victories, including one four-engine bomber against the United States Army Air Forces (USAAF) over the Ploesti oil fields. Following the war, he served in the 

German Air Force of the Federal Republic of Germany. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

92 - Rare Schneider Trophy Air Race cover multisigned 1920/30 competitors AVM Webster AFC, Air Cdre D'Arcy Greig DFC AFC, AVM Long, Grp Capt Snaith AFC. Only 

110 were issued. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

93 - WW2 Dambuster bomb Barnes Wallis signed RAF Hartland Point cover. Sir Barnes Neville Wallis CBE FRS RDI FRAeS (26 September 1887 - 30 October 1979) was 

an English engineer and inventor. He is best known for inventing the bouncing bomb used by the Royal Air Force in Operation Chastise (the, Dambusters, raid) to attack 

the dams of the Ruhr Valley during World War II. The raid was the subject of the 1955 film The Dam Busters, in which Wallis was played by Michael Redgrave. Among his 

other inventions were his version of the geodetic airframe and the earthquake bomb. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

94 - Aviation Pioneer Alan Cobham signed RAF Marham flown cover. He served on the Western Front from 1914 to 1917. He dealt mainly with injured horses and attained 

the rank of Staff Veterinary Sergeant. After transfer to the Royal Flying Corps and then the Royal Air Force, he became a Pilot Officer flying instructor. After the war 

Cobham became a test pilot for the de Havilland aircraft company and was the first pilot for the newly formed de Havilland Aeroplane Hire Service. In 1921 he made a 5, 

000-mile air tour of Europe, visiting 17 cities in three weeks. Between 16 November 1925 and 13 March 1926, he made a trip from London to Cape Town and return in his 

de Havilland DH. 50, in which he had replaced the original Siddeley Puma engine with a more powerful, air-cooled Jaguar. On 30 June 1926, he set off on a flight from 

Britain (from the River Medway) to Australia, where 60, 000 people swarmed across the grassy fields of Essendon Airport, Melbourne, when he landed his de Havilland 



 

 

DH. 50 floatplane (it had been converted to a wheeled undercarriage earlier, at Darwin). During the flight to Australia, Cobham's engineer of the D. H. 50 aircraft, Arthur B. 

Elliot, was shot and killed after they left Baghdad on 5 July 1926. The return flight was undertaken over the same route. Cobham was knighted the same year. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

95 - Rare Harrier Flown Transatlantic Air Race cover, flown from top of Empire State building to London in 5hrs 31min. Signed by the pilot Sqn Ldr Williams. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

96 - Concorde test pilot Brian Trubshaw signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. He signed up for the RAF in 1942 at the age of eighteen and went to the United States, 

where he trained as a pilot flying Stearman biplanes. He joined Bomber Command in 1944, flying Stirlings and Lancasters, transferring a year later to Transport Command. 

After the end of the Second World War, he joined the King's Flight, piloting George VI and other members of the Royal Family. Then in 1949-50 he taught at the Empire 

Flying School and the Royal Air Force College Cranwell. Trubshaw then went to Malaya when he was given permission to leave the RAF (Flight Lieutenant Trubshaw 

retired from the RAF at his own request on 21 May 1950) to take up a role as test pilot for Vickers Armstrongs, where he remained for 30 years; he succeeded G R 'Jock' 

Bryce as chief test pilot by 1964, and was director of test flighting from 1966. Trubshaw worked on the development of the Valiant V-bomber, the Vanguard, the VC10, and 

the BAC One-Eleven, and test flew all of these. He shot to public attention when he first flew Concorde on 9 April 1969 on a flight from Filton to its test base at RAF 

Fairford. He emerged from Concorde 002's futuristic cockpit with the words: It was wizard - a cool, calm and collected operation. , Weeks earlier he had piloted an early 

test flight of the identical French prototype Concorde 001, commanded by André Turcat. Trubshaw and Turcat were both awarded the Ivan C. Kincheloe Award in 1971, for 

their work on Concorde. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

97 - Sound Barrier Brig Chuck Yeager signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. Brigadier General Charles Elwood Yeager was a United States Air Force officer, flying 

ace, and record-setting test pilot who in October 1947 became the first pilot in history confirmed to have exceeded the speed of sound in level flight. Yeager was raised in 

Hamlin, West Virginia. Yeager was raised in Hamlin, West Virginia. His career began in World War II as a private in the United States Army, assigned to the Army Air 

Forces in 1941. After serving as an aircraft mechanic, in September 1942, he entered enlisted pilot training and upon graduation was promoted to the rank of flight officer 

(the World War II Army Air Force version of the Army's warrant officer), later achieving most of his aerial victories as a P-51 Mustang fighter pilot on the Western Front, 

where he was credited with shooting down 11. 5 enemy aircraft (the half credit is from a second pilot assisting him in a single shootdown). On October 12, 1944, he 

attained, ace in a day, status, shooting down five enemy aircraft in one mission. After the war, Yeager became a test pilot and flew many types of aircraft, including 

experimental rocket-powered aircraft for the National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics (NACA). Through the NACA program, he became the first human to officially 

break the sound barrier on October 14, 1947, when he flew the experimental Bell X-1 at Mach 1 at an altitude of 45, 000 ft (13, 700 m), for which he won both the Collier 

and Mackay trophies in 1948. He then went on to break several other speed and altitude records in the following years. In 1962, he became the first commandant of the 

USAF Aerospace Research Pilot School, which trained and produced astronauts for NASA and the Air Force. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

98 - George Cross multiple signed cover 1990, 50th ann signed by Odette Hallows GC, Harry Errington GC, Lt Cdr Horace Taylor GC. Odette Sansom GC, MBE (28 April 

1912 - 13 March 1995), also known as Odette Churchill and Odette Hallowes, code named Lise, was an agent for the United Kingdom's clandestine Special Operations 

Executive (SOE) in France during the Second World War. She was the first woman to be awarded the George Cross by the United Kingdom and was awarded the Légion 

d'honneur by France. The purpose of SOE was to conduct espionage, sabotage, and reconnaissance in occupied Europe against the Axis powers, especially Germany. 

SOE agents allied themselves with resistance groups and supplied them with weapons and equipment parachuted in from England. Sansom arrived in France on 2 

November 1942 and worked as a courier with the Spindle network (or circuit) of SOE headed by Peter Churchill (whom she later married). In January 1943, to evade 

arrest, Churchill and Sansom moved their operations to near Annecy in the French Alps. She and Churchill were arrested there on 16 April 1943 by spy-hunter Hugo 

Bleicher. She spent the rest of the war imprisoned in Ravensbrück Concentration Camp. Her wartime experiences and endurance of a brutal interrogation and 

imprisonment, which were chronicled in books and a motion picture, made her one of the most celebrated members of the SOE and one of the few to survive Nazi 

imprisonment. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

99 - HRH Prince Faisal of Jordan signed 40th ann Jet Flight cover, flown and signed by 4 other pilots. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

100 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 1970 RAF Cranwell flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, 

FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared probable 

and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

101 - WW2 aces Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 1969 RAF Biggin Hill flown cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, 

FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, four shared victories, six probables, one shared probable 

and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

102 - Rare Battle of Britain autograph Colin Gray 54 sqn signed 1990, 50th ann BOB cover. Group Captain Colin Falkland Gray, DSO, DFC & Two Bars (9 November 1914 

- 1 August 1995) was a Royal Air Force (RAF) officer and the top New Zealand fighter ace of the Second World War. Born in Christchurch, Gray was accepted into the 

RAF in 1939 on a short service commission, after two previous attempts failed on medical grounds. He flew with No. 54 Squadron during the Battle of France. His twin 

brother, who had also joined the RAF and was a bomber pilot, was killed in a flying accident at this time. He flew extensively for the majority of the Battle of Britain and by 

September 1940, he had shot down 14 enemy aircraft and had been awarded the Distinguished Flying Cross (DFC). He fulfilled a training role for the next few months 

before returning to offensive operations in early 1941. Gray commanded No. 616 Squadron on the Channel Front and was awarded a Bar to his DFC before being sent to 

the Mediterranean theatre of operations to lead No. 64 Squadron. By 1943 he was a wing commander and flew a number of operations in the North African and Italian 

Campaigns. By the end of the year he had destroyed at least a further 13 enemy aircraft and been awarded the Distinguished Service Order. A return to Europe followed 

and in September 1944, he commanded a wing supporting the airborne operations of the Battle of Arnhem. He finished the war with a confirmed 27 victories. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

103 - WW2 Operation Overlord cover signed by Mjr John Howard DSO who captured Pegasus Bridge. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

104 - WW2 Bletchley Park codebreaker Prof Sir Harry Hinsley OBE signed German Offensive in the Ardennes cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

105 - WW2 RAF Multi Signed the Skirmishing 22-31 July 1940 FDC. Signatures include Bill Reid VC, Alan Deere, Rod Learoyd, Benny Bent, Harold Bird-Wilson, Dennis 

David, Bob Doe, JJ Booth, Peter Ayerst, AH MacGregor, Wroblewski others. RAFA3. The Battle of Britain. 15p British Stamp with 6 Mar 90 postmark. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

106 - FM Montgomery's personal pilot Flt Lt Trevor Martin signed 1973 Goodwood Airshows cover. Flown in a replica of Montys D-day plane and also signed by George 

Miles, designer and the pilot J Buckingham. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

107 - WW2 Victoria Cross winners Umrao Singh VC and Bhandari Ram VC signed 50th ann Capture of Mandalay cover. Umrao Singh Yadav (21 November 1920 - 15 

January 2005) was an Indian recipient of the Victoria Cross (VC), the highest and most prestigious award for gallantry in the face of the enemy that can be awarded to 

British and Commonwealth forces. He was a non-commissioned officer in the Royal Artillery or the Royal Indian Artillery to be awarded the Victoria Cross during the 

Second World War, and the last survivor of only 40 Indian soldiers to be awarded the VC between 1912, when Indians first became eligible to be awarded the VC, to 

Indian independence in 1947. Bhandari Ram was born in Brahmin family 1919 at the village of Auhar, which was part of Bilaspur State (now Bilaspur district, Himachal 

Pradesh). He was Sepoy in the 16th Battalion 10th Baluch Regiment, British Indian Army (now the Baloch Regiment, Pakistan Army), fighting against the Japanese Army 

in the Burmese Campaign during World War II, when he performed deeds during the Third Arakan Offensive for which he was awarded the VC. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

108 - WW2 Victoria Cross winners Umrao Singh VC and Bhandari Ram VC signed 50th ann The Burma General Advance to Mandalay cover. Flown by Hercules and also 

signed by the 5 crew. Umrao Singh Yadav (21 November 1920 - 15 January 2005) was an Indian recipient of the Victoria Cross (VC), the highest and most prestigious 



 

 

award for gallantry in the face of the enemy that can be awarded to British and Commonwealth forces. He was a non-commissioned officer in the Royal Artillery or the 

Royal Indian Artillery to be awarded the Victoria Cross during the Second World War, and the last survivor of only 40 Indian soldiers to be awarded the VC between 1912, 

when Indians first became eligible to be awarded the VC, to Indian independence in 1947. Bhandari Ram was born in Brahmin family 1919 at the village of Auhar, which 

was part of Bilaspur State (now Bilaspur district, Himachal Pradesh). He was Sepoy in the 16th Battalion 10th Baluch Regiment, British Indian Army (now the Baloch 

Regiment, Pakistan Army), fighting against the Japanese Army in the Burmese Campaign during World War II, when he performed deeds during the Third Arakan 

Offensive for which he was awarded the VC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

109 - WW2 Admiral Mountbatten of Burma signed Escape from Singapore Escaping Society RAF flown cover. Albert Victor Nicholas Louis Francis Mountbatten, 1st Earl 

Mountbatten of Burma (25 June 1900 - 27 August 1979) was a British naval officer, colonial administrator and close relative of the British royal family. Mountbatten, who 

was of German descent, was born in the United Kingdom to the prominent Battenberg family. He was a maternal uncle of Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh, and a second 

cousin of King George VI. He joined the Royal Navy during the First World War and was appointed Supreme Allied Commander, South East Asia Command, in the 

Second World War. He later served as the last viceroy of British India and briefly as the first governor-general of the Dominion of India. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

110 - WW2 Admiral Mountbatten of Burma signed Consolidated Catalina 25th ann VJ Day RAF flown cover. Albert Victor Nicholas Louis Francis Mountbatten, 1st Earl 

Mountbatten of Burma (25 June 1900 - 27 August 1979) was a British naval officer, colonial administrator and close relative of the British royal family. Mountbatten, who 

was of German descent, was born in the United Kingdom to the prominent Battenberg family. He was a maternal uncle of Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh, and a second 

cousin of King George VI. He joined the Royal Navy during the First World War and was appointed Supreme Allied Commander, South East Asia Command, in the 

Second World War. He later served as the last viceroy of British India and briefly as the first governor-general of the Dominion of India. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

111 - Prince George of Denmark signed to reverse of Escape from Denmark RAF Escaping Society cover, rare only 49 were so signed. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

112 - WW2 O'Leary Line escape cover signed by Albert Guerisse aka Pat O'Leary. Major General Count Albert-Marie Edmond Guerisse GC, KBE, DSO (5 April 1911 - 26 

March 1989) was a Belgian Resistance member who organized French and Belgian escape routes for downed Allied pilots during World War II under the alias of Patrick 

Albert, Pat, O'Leary, purportedly the name of a peace-time Canadian friend. His escape line was dubbed the Pat O'Leary Line. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

113 - WW2 Joseph Schreider England Game and Adolf Galland KC signed Dutch Paris Line RAF Escaping Society cover. Also signed by Escaper Bill Randle DFM and 

US ace Coats. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

114 - WW2 Sink the Bismarck cover signed by Ted Briggs and R Tilburn, two of the only three survivors of the loss of HMS Hood. JS50/45/5 50th ann WW2 1991 cover. 

Flown by Hercules with Biographies on and inside the cover. BFPS2265 special postmark. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

115 - WW2 Victoria Cross winners multiple signed 50th ann Invasion of Belgium cover. Signed by Bill Reid VC, Erich Wilson VC, John Hinton VC, Tommy Gould VC, 

Phillip Gardner VC, Edward Kenna VC, Richard Annand VC, R Burton VC, Ian Fraser VC and RAB Learoyd VC. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

116 - WW2 Uboat commander Eric Topp signed 50th ann Battle of the Atlantic cover. Erich Topp was a German U-boat commander of World War II. He was a recipient of 

the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves and Swords of Nazi Germany. He sank 35 ships for a total of 197, 460 gross register tons. After the war, he served 

with the Federal German Navy, reaching the rank of Konteradmiral. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

117 - Red Arrows rare 1998 complete Team signed 80th ann RAF cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

118 - WW2 Dambusters Sqn Ldr George Johnson DFM, Flt Lt George Chalmers DFC DFM and Flt Lt Edward Johnson FDC signed 80th ann RAF cover. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

119 - WW2 Victoria Cross winners multiple signed 80th ann RAF cover. Signed by Eric Wilson VC, Pat Porteous VC, Phillip Gardner VC, Ian Fraser VC and John Keneally 

VC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

120 - WW2 Atom Bomb Brig Paul Tibbets signed 1997, 50th ann US Airforce RAF flown cover. Paul Warfield Tibbets Jr. (23 February 1915 - 1 November 2007) was a 

brigadier general in the United States Air Force. He is best known as the aircraft captain who flew the B-29 Super. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

121 - Prime Minister Margaret Thatcher signed 1997, 50th ann US Airforce RAF flown cover. Rare on 14 were signed. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

122 - WW2 Dambusters Sqn Ldr George Johnson DFM, Flt Lt George Chalmers DFC DFM and Flt Lt Edward Johnson FDC signed 1998 55th ann 617 Sqn RAF cover. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

123 - WW2 Ten Luftwaffe aces multiple signed 40th ann Battle of Britain Adlertag cover. Signed by Adolf Galland, Gerhard Krems, Heinrich Schmertz, Erich Rudorffer, 

Hans Ekkehard Bob, Johannes Schalk, Joseph Haibrock, Rudolf Klem, Georg Chrislt, Kless. Rare number 10 of 10 issued. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

124 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Ralph von Rettberg KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

125 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Mjr Gerhard Schopfel KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

126 - George Cross winner Odette Hallows GC signed nice Benham 50th ann D-Day Operation Overlord silk cover with superb illustration from Frank Wootton Spitfire 

painting. Odette Sansom GC, MBE (28 April 1912 - 13 March 1995), also known as Odette Churchill and Odette Hallowes, code named Lise, was an agent for the United 

Kingdom's clandestine Special Operations Executive (SOE) in France during the Second World War. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

127 - Red Arrows rare 1998 complete Team Leaders signed 80th ann RAF cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

128 - WW2 SOE Agents Nancy Wake 'The White Mouse' & Henri Tardivat RARE signed cover. RAF Escaping Society Maquis D'Auvergne cover signed by Nancy Wake, 

the most decorated female of WWII who worked for the resistance and SOE and was known as 'The White Mouse' by the Gestapo who put a reward of millions of Francs 

up for her capture. Also signed by Henri Tardivat who assisted her on many missions in occupied France and who praised her fighting spirit, amply demonstrated when 

she killed an SS sentry with her bare hands in order to prevent the alarm being raised during a raid. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

129 - WW2 SOE Agents Col Maurice Buckmaster and Vera Atkins signed The Maquis D Auvergne cover SC28d. 2. 50f French stamp postmarked Cerilly, Allier 29 5 1981. 

Backstamp of cover, flight details in blue. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

130 - Concorde test pilot Brian Trubshaw signed RAF Manston cover. He signed up for the RAF in 1942 at the age of eighteen and went to the United States, where he 

trained as a pilot flying Stearman biplanes. He joined Bomber Command in 1944, flying Stirlings and Lancasters, transferring a year later to Transport Command. After the 

end of the Second World War, he joined the King's Flight, piloting George VI and other members of the Royal Family. Then in 1949-50 he taught at the Empire Flying 

School and the Royal Air Force College Cranwell. Trubshaw then went to Malaya when he was given permission to leave the RAF (Flight Lieutenant Trubshaw retired from 

the RAF at his own request on 21 May 1950) to take up a role as test pilot for Vickers Armstrongs, where he remained for 30 years; he succeeded G R 'Jock' Bryce as 

chief test pilot by 1964, and was director of test flighting from 1966. Trubshaw worked on the development of the Valiant V-bomber, the Vanguard, the VC10, and the BAC 

One-Eleven, and test flew all of these. He shot to public attention when he first flew Concorde on 9 April 1969 on a flight from Filton to its test base at RAF Fairford. He 

emerged from Concorde 002's futuristic cockpit with the words: It was wizard - a cool, calm and collected operation. , Weeks earlier he had piloted an early test flight of the 

identical French prototype Concorde 001, commanded by André Turcat. Trubshaw and Turcat were both awarded the Ivan C. Kincheloe Award in 1971, for their work on 

Concorde. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

131 - WW2 Uboat commanders Erich Topp KC U57, Helmut Witte U159 and Rolf Thomsen KC U1220 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland 

Attacking a U Boat. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

132 - WW2 Uboat commanders Hans Georg Hess U995 and Gerhard Bielig KC U20 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

133 - WW2 Uboat commanders Erich Topp KC U57 and August Lanfermann KC U146 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

134 - WW2 Uboat commanders Erich Topp KC U57 and Gerhard Bielig KC U20 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

135 - WW2 Uboat commanders Helmut Witte U159 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

136 - WW2 Uboat commanders August Lanfermann KC U146 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

137 - WW2 Uboat commanders Alfred Eick U510 and Helmut Witte U159 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

138 - WW2 Uboat commanders Erich Topp KC U57, Alfred Eick U510 and Rolf Thomsen KC U1220 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking 

a U Boat. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

139 - WW2 Uboat commanders August Lanfermann KC U146 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

140 - WW2 Midget Sub heroes Max Shean DSO and Adam Bergius DSC X24 signed HMS Dolphin Navy cover dedicated to The Chariot and X Craft submariners in WW2. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

141 - WW2 Midget Sub heroes John Lorimer Dso X6 and Lt Cdr Honour DSC X23 signed HMS Dolphin Navy cover dedicated to The Chariot and X Craft submariners in 

WW2. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

142 - WW2 Navy Douglas Fairbanks Jnr signed Operation Brassard cover, later famous actor. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

143 - HRH Princess Michael of Kent multiple signed Launch of HMS Penzance cover also signed by three other ships sponsors. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

144 - WW2 Rare Colditz Billie Stephens and Lord New Borough signed Navy cover comm. Operation Chariot. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

145 - WW2 Four top Navy pilots signed Lest we Forget cover. Signed by Eric Winkle Brown DSC AFC, Admiral Percy Gick DSC, Admiral Parker DSO DFC AFC and Capt 

George Baldwin DSC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

146 - WW2 Four top Navy pilots signed Lest we Forget cover. Signed by Eric Winkle Brown DSC AFC, Admiral Percy Gick DSC, Admiral Parker DSO DFC AFC. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

147 - WW2 Three top Swordfish pilots Don Bunce, Edgar Lee and Lt Cdre P Kingsmill DSO signed Channel Dash cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

148 - WW2 SOE Odette Hallows GC, Col Maurice Buckmaster, Gen Brook Richards signed 1990 Tribute to SOE agents in Europe official Navy cover RNCC series 6, 

No6. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

149 - WW2 50th Anniversary of the Loss of the Bismarck signed Navy cover. Autographed by survivors Bruno Zickelbein Stoker, Picked up by HMS Maori. Johannes 

Zimmermann Stoker, Picked up by HMS Dorsetshire. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

150 - WW2 Traudl Junge Hitlers secretary signed navy cover comm. Centenary of Sir Winston Churchill. Gertraud Traudl Junge was a German editor who worked as Adolf 

Hitler's last private secretary from December 1942 to April 1945. After typing Hitler's will, she remained in the Berlin Führerbunker until his death. Good condition Est. £60 - 

80 

151 - WW2 Uboat commander Donitz multiple signed Sinking of the Scharnhorst Navy cover. Signed by Admiral Karl Donitz, Kapt Karl Heinz Marbach U101, Kapt Gunter 

Kresch U100, Kapt Fritz Poske. By the start of the Second World War, Dönitz was supreme commander of the Kriegsmarine's U-boat arm (Befehlshaber der 

Unterseeboote (BdU)). In January 1943, Dönitz achieved the rank of Großadmiral (grand admiral) and replaced Grand Admiral Erich Raeder as Commander-in-Chief of 

the Navy. Dönitz was the main enemy of Allied naval forces in the Battle of the Atlantic. From 1939 to 1943 the U-boats fought effectively but lost the initiative from May 

1943. Dönitz ordered his submarines into battle until 1945 to relieve the pressure on other branches of the Wehrmacht (armed forces). 648 U-boats were lost-429 with no 

survivors. Furthermore, of these, 215 were lost on their first patrol. Around 30, 000 of the 40, 000 men who served in U-boats perished. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

152 - WW2 Traudl Junge Hitlers secretary signed navy cover comm. 35th ann D-Day Landings, also signed by Admiral G Dolphin DSO CO Gold Beach. Gertraud Traudl 

Junge was a German editor who worked as Adolf Hitler's last private secretary from December 1942 to April 1945. After typing Hitler's will, she remained in the Berlin 

Führerbunker until his death. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

153 - WW2 Admiral Mountbatten od Burma signed HMS Hibernia Navy cover. Albert Victor Nicholas Louis Francis Mountbatten, 1st Earl Mountbatten of Burma (25 June 

1900 - 27 August 1979) was a British naval officer, colonial administrator and close relative of the British royal family. Mountbatten, who was of German descent, was born 

in the United Kingdom to the prominent Battenberg family. He was a maternal uncle of Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh, and a second cousin of King George VI. He joined 

the Royal Navy during the First World War and was appointed Supreme Allied Commander, South East Asia Command, in the Second World War. He later served as the 

last viceroy of British India and briefly as the first governor-general of the Dominion of India. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

154 - Lt Cdr C M Pat Kingsmill, Lt Cdr R McC Mac Samples, Cdr Edgar Lee, and Don A Bunce signed 50th Anniversary of Operation Fuller and the Posthumous Award of 

the Victoria Cross to Lt Cdr Eugene K Esmonde cover. R. N. Marriott. R. N. C. C. Group. Series Eight No. 13. 24p QEII GB stamp. 50th Anniversary of Operation Cerberus 

BFPS 2282, 12th February 1992 postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

155 - Prime Minister James Callaghan multiple signed HMS Battleaxe cover, also signed by Audrey Callaghan, Cdr A Adair and Capt G Eades. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

156 - WW2 Eight X Craft heroes multiple signed cover comm. the 39 killed in action. Signed by Max Shean DSO, Adam Bergius DSC, Vernon Coles DSM, Ian Fraser VC 

DSC, Frank Ogden MBE, John Smart DSO MBE, H Jim Fishleigh DSM, Cdr Percy Westmacott Dso DSC, . Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

157 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Hajo Herrmann KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

158 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Winfried Scmidt KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

159 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter aces Ulrich Steinhilper KC and Dennis David DFC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

160 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Gunter Rall KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

161 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Hajo Herrmann KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

162 - Red Arrows collection Five 1970 covers signed by team pilots in rare signatures of E Perraux and J Haddock who were sadly killed, D Smith, D Rust, D Hazel also 

signed. Each cover was flown by Red Arrows and has a coloured flight cachet of a team formation. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

163 - Stalag Luft III signed collection of 2 Great Escape cover with 15 signatures of survivors and Richard Attenborough. Autographs include Jimmy James MC, Les 

Broderick, Raymond van Wymeersch, Desomd Neeley, T R Bob Nelson, Desmond Plunkett, Ivo Tonder, A Poynter, Sydney Dowste MC, Ken Rees, Keith Ogilvie. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 140 

164 - WW2 Uboat commanders collection multiple signed. 5 signed 2001 Wolf Hunt cover depicting a Short Sunderland Attacking a U Boat. Some multiple signed and 

include Erich Topp KC U57, Helmut Witte U159, Rolf Thomsen KC U1220, Hans Georg Hess U995, Gerhard Bielig KC U20, August Lanfermann KC U146, plus cover 

artist Ivan Berryman and Flt Lt John Bell DFC RAF Coastal Command. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

165 - Falklands War Operation Black Buck 20th ann signed cover collection. Eight cover some multiple signed 27 in total with veterans of the famous piece of Military 

History Vulcan bombing flights. Autographs include Martin Withers, Sir Rex Hunt, MRAF Williamson, Wg Cdr M Todd, Sqn Ldr F Milligan, Wg Cdr B Neal, Flt Lt S Biglands, 

Sir John Nott, Lord Pym, John Reese, D Dibbens, M Cooper, J Vinales, B Masefield, H Prior, C McDougall, B Smith R Trvaskus, Wg Cdr Seymore and others. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

166 - Prince Bernhard of the Netherlands signed Bomber Command food drop cover 1983, flown by Lancaster over the route. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

167 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace Walter Krupinski KC signed 1998 Adlertag RAF flown cover. Only 125 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

168 - Apollo 13 astronaut Jim Lovell and Jim McDivitt signed 1965 Project Mercury US Space cover with Cape Canaveral postmark 23/3/1965. Good condition Est. £80 - 

120 

169 - Astronaut Gordon Cooper signed 1962 Project Mercury cover with Cape Canaveral 20/2/1962 CDS postmark. Flew in Mercury-Atlas 9, Gemini 5. Leroy Gordon, 

Gordo, Cooper Jr. (March 6, 1927 - October 4, 2004) was an American aerospace engineer, test pilot, United States Air Force pilot, and the youngest of the seven original 

astronauts in Project Mercury, the first human space program of the United States. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

170 - Second Woman in Space Svetlana Savitskaya signed 1970 World Aerobatics Championships cover. Svetlana Yevgenyevna Savitskaya is a Russian former aviator 

and Soviet cosmonaut who flew aboard Soyuz T-7 in 1982, becoming the second woman in space. On her 1984 Soyuz T-12 mission she became the first woman to fly to 

space twice, and the first woman to perform a spacewalk. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

171 - Astronauts Deke Slayton and Vance Brand signed 1981 US Space Accomplishments FDC with Kennedy Space Centre CDS postmark 21/5/1981. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

172 - Cosmonaut Viktor Vasilyevich Gorbatko signed Benham 1991 30th ann Vostok 1 FDC BL:CS64. He was a Soviet cosmonaut who flew on the Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, 

and Soyuz 37 missions. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

173 - Apollo Moonwalker Alan Bean signed Internetstamps 2001 Space Tourism The Future official Millennium FDC. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

174 - Apollo Moonwalker Dr Edgar Mitchell signed Internetstamps 2001 Space Tourism The Future official Millennium FDC. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

175 - Space Shuttle Astronaut Rick Searfoss signed Internetstamps 2001 Space Tourism The Future official Millennium FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

176 - Apollo Moonwalker Charlie Duke signed Internetstamps 2001 Space Tourism The Future official Millennium FDC. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

177 - Prime Minister Margaret Thatcher signed 1997 Withdrawal from Hong Kong RAF flown cover. Rare only 30 were signed. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

178 - Prime Minster Edward Heath signed 1967 EFTA FDC with Romford FDI postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

179 - Prime Minister Margaret Thatcher signed 1991 Roses RAF FDC Comm. Her constituency Bromley NSPCC Centenary. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

180 - Prime Ministers John Major and Edward Heath signed 50th ann Operation Overlord Air Forces cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

181 - Prime Ministers signed cover collection five 2002 VC10 40th ann covers signed by Margaret Thatcher, James Callaghan, John Major, Tony Blair and Edward Heath. 

Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

182 - Israel President Ezer Weizman signed 50th ann WW2 POW camp cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

183 - Prime Minister James Callaghan signed 50th ann Battle of El Alamein cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

184 - WW2 Traudl Junge Hitlers secretary signed Victory in Europe Historic Battles cover. Gertraud Traudl Junge was a German editor who worked as Adolf Hitler's last 

private secretary from December 1942 to April 1945. After typing Hitler's will, she remained in the Berlin Führerbunker until his death. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

185 - Prime Minister Margaret Thatcher signed 75th ann British Legion RAF flown cover. Rare only 55 were signed. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

186 - Spike Milligan and Sir Harry Secombe signed 75th ann British Legion RAF flown cover. Rare only200 were signed. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

187 - Artist Terence Cuneo signed with mouse doodle on 1979 1st flight cover Air Mail Service with image taken from Cuneo's painting. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

188 - Comedians Stephen Fry and Hugh Laurie signed Benham 22ct Gold 1998 Heroes of Comedy FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

189 - Star Wars R2D2 Kenny Baker signed 1999, 30th ann Moonlanding Tuvalu Space FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

190 - Thunderbirds Gerry Anderson signed 1999, 30th ann Moonlanding Tuvalu Space FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

191 - Prime Minister Margaret Thatcher signed 80t ann RAF flown cover. Rare only 200 were signed. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

192 - US Henry Kissinger and Sir Denis Thatcher signed 1996 Last RAF VC10 flight cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

193 - Titanic survivor Millvina Dean signed 2001 RMS Titanic cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

194 - Film stars multiple signed 80th ann Flight cover. Signed by Michael Caine, John Gielgud, John Milles, Richard Attenborough, George Cole, Barbara Murray, Richard 

Todd, Michael Denison and Dulcie Gray. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

195 - Cricket Australian team signed 1988 Australian Bicentenary RAF FDC. Includes Bill Brown, Greg Chappell, Peter Burge, Norman O'Neil, Max Walker, Bill Lawry, 

Alan Davidson, Neil Hawke, Tom Veivers, Ian Chappell, David Hookes, Dennis Lillee, Rod Marsh, Ray Lindwall, Arthur Morris. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

196 - Cricket Bill Edrich WW2 pilot and Denis Compton signed Bristol Blenheim bomber cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

197 - Cricket Legends and England team multiple signed Bristol Blenheim bomber cover 1986. Includes Bob Taylor, Ray Illingworth, Tom Graveney, Mike Brearley, Tony 

Lewis, Sunil Gavaskar, John Edrich, Richie Benaud, Tony Lewis, Alec Bedser, Godfrey Evans, Clive Lloyd, Hanif Mohammed, Tony Greig, John Snow, Geoff Boycott, Bob 

Willis, Phil Edmonds. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

198 - Cricket Legends and England team multiple signed Bristol Blenheim bomber cover 1986. Includes Clive Rice, Tom Moody, Ted Dexter, Clive Lloyd, Geoff Boycott, 

Tony Greig, Henry Blofeld, Eric and Alec Bedser, Graham Hick, Bill Edrich, Mike Gatting, Dickie Bird, P May, Richie Benaud, Alan Knott. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

199 - England cricket team signed 1977 Centennial Tour cover. Includes Mike Brearley, Tony Grieg, John Lever, Dennis Amiss, Derek Underwood, Alan Knott, Geoff 

Miller, Derek Randall, Bob Woolmer. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

200 - England cricket team signed 1973 County Cricket FDC. Includes John Edrich, Chris Cowdrey, Ray Illingworth, Alec Stewart, David Gower, Bob Willis, Mike Gatting. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

201 - Prime Minister Edward Heath signed 2001 Winston Churchill FDC comm. 50th ann of his last Election victory. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

202 - King Hussain of Jordan and Queen Noor signed 1977 Royal International Air Tattoo RAF Fairford cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

203 - Archbishop Desmond Tutu signed 2001 Internetstamps official Nobel Prizes FDC. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

204 - F1 World Champion Nigel Mansell signed 1998 Prancing Horse Motor Racing Ferrari RAF flown cover. Only 100 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

205 - F1 World Champion Niki Lauda signed 1998 Prancing Horse Motor Racing Ferrari RAF flown cover. Only 100 issued. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

206 - Actors, a collection of 10 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mostly 5. 5x3. 5, all from the 1940's-70's: Roger Livesey, Roy Dotrice, John Woodvine, Patrick 

O'Connell, George Chakiris, John Clements, Rodney Diak, Ferdy Mayne, Eric Portman and Gene Nelson. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

207 - Actors, a collection of 10 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mostly 5. 5x3. 5 with 3 smaller, all from the 1940's-60's: James Hayter, Jeremy Hawk, David Hurst, 

Robin Bailey (pen trouble), Derek Hart, John Blythe, Alan Gifford (signed to back), Johnny Howard, Bobby Howes and Robertson Hare. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

208 - Actors, a collection of 10 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mostly 5. 5x3. 5 with 3 smaller, all from the 1950's-60's: Keith Barron, Ray Barrett, Kenneth Haigh, 

Johnny Briggs, Robert Harris, James Fox (signed to back) and four others, unidentified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

209 - Actresses, a collection of 11 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, all 1950s: Jane Baxter, Maureen Beck, Anne Francis, Gene Anderson, Gisela 

Griffel, Sally Barnes, Sheila Buxton, Thora Hira, Mary Hinton, Yvonne Arnaud and one other, unidentified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

210 - Actresses, a collection of 10 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, mostly 1960s-70s: Carroll Baker (signed front and back, first name only), Julie 

Harris, Shelia Hancock (signed to back), Nina Baden-Semper (signed magazine photo with punch hole top left), Vanda Godsell, Dolores Hart, Barbara Flynn, Francesca 

Annis, Eva Bartok and one other, unidentified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

211 - Actresses, a collection of 10 signed vintage photos, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, mostly 1960s: Susan Hampshire, Eleanor Bron, Eileen Gourlay, Eileen Atkins, 

Lynda Baron, Anne Aston, Philippa Gail, Edie Adams (used photo postcard, signed to back), Beverley Adams and Patricia Hayes. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

212 - Music, a collection of 12 signed vintage photos of singers, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, from the 1950's-60's: Billie Anthony, Graham Bonney, Ray Burns, Mona 

Baptiste, Vince Hill, Emile Ford, Joyce Frazer, Dennis Hale, Don Fox, Les Howard, Richard Allen (signed front and back) and Big Dee Irwin (on paper - folded). Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

213 - Music, a collection of 12 signed vintage photos of singers, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, from the 1950's-60's: Bridie Gallagher, Johnny Angel, Sheila Buxton, 

Dickie Bennett, Dick Francis, Julie Grant (signed first name only), Derry Hart, Colin Grainger, Arlene Fontana (postcard - signed to back), Bobbie Britton, Ray Fell and Alan 

Breeze. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

214 - Music, a collection of 13 signed vintage photos of classical singers, some dedicated. Mainly 5. 5x3. 5, from the 1950's-70's: Joan Hammond, Janet Howe, John 

Hanson, Doreen Hume, David Hughes, Sari Barabas, Sergio Franchi, John Boulter, Edmund Hockridge and 4 others, unidentified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

215 - Music, a collection of 9 signed vintage photos of European singers, some dedicated. Mainly postcard size, from the 1950's-60's: Gilbert Becaud, Annie Palmen, 

Prinzessin Carmita, Jula De Palma, Jacques Raymond, Siw Malmkvist, France Clery, Julius La Rosa and one other, unidentified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

216 - Boxing, five signed (some dedicated) photos from the 1960s-2000s. Sizes - 6x4 down to 5. 5x3. 5, some date stamped to back: Johnny Frankham Apr 1969, . Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

217 - Andre Morrell, a signed vintage 5. 5x3. 5 photo. An English actor, he appeared frequently in theatre, film and on television from the 1930s to the 1970s. His best 

known screen roles were as Professor Bernard Quatermass in the BBC Television serial Quatermass and the Pit (1958-59), and as Doctor Watson in the Hammer Film 

Productions version of The Hound of the Baskervilles (1959). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

218 - Andrew Faulds, a signed and dedicated 5x3. 5 vintage photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

219 - Anne Heywood, a signed vintage and dedicated 5. 5x3. 5 photo. Signed as Violet Pretty, her real name until she signed for the Rank Organisation who changed her 

name to Anne Heywood. A film actress, who appeared on over 25 films, she is best known for her Golden Globe-nominated performance in The Fox. Stamped Oct 54 to 

back. Good condition Est. £10 - 114 

220 - Anthony Nicholls, a signed vintage 5. 5x 3. 5 photo. An English actor who appeared in over 30 films, including Battle of Britain, If…, Oh Lucky Man! and The Omen. 

He also appeared in some of the iconic 1960's TV series, including The Avengers. Man in a Suitcase, The Saint and The Champions. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

221 - Arthur Hill, a signed (to back) 5. 5x3. 5 photo. A Canadian actor who appeared in over 30 films including The Andromeda Strain (1971). He was also cast in many 

popular U. S. TV shows such as Mission Impossible, Voyage to the Bottom of the Sea, The F. B. I. and Columbo. Dated Jun 54 to back. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

222 - Arthur Howard, a signed 6x4 photo. An English actor who appeared in over 60 films including being cast as Cavendish in Moonraker (1979), Passport to Pimlico, The 

Happiest Days of Your Life, and two of the Pink Panther series. Dated Dec 54 to back. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

223 - Barry Nelson, a signed 6x4 photo. The first actor to play James Bond. He appeared in Casino Royale, a one hour U. S. TV play in 1954. Dated Jan 57 to back. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

224 - Bernard Delfont, a signed 5. 5x4 photo. A legendary theatrical impresario, he was responsible for bringing some of the great entertainers, including Frank Sinatra, 

Sammy Davis Jr. and Laurel and Hardy to the Talk of the Town nightclub in London. Part of the show business dynasty that included his brothers, Lew and Leslie Grade 

who founded the Grade Organisation. Dated 1/53 to back. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

225 - Bette Davis, a signed 5. 5x3. 5 photo. A legendary American actress with a career spanning more than 50 years and 100 acting credits. A recipient of two Academy 

Awards, she was the first thespian to accrue ten nominations. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

226 - Elizabeth Hurley, a signed 10x8 photo. An actress and model, her best-known film roles have been as Vanessa Kensington in Austin Powers: International Man of 

Mystery (1997) and as the Devil in Bedazzled (2000). She has been associated with the cosmetics company Estée Lauder since the company gave Hurley her first 

modelling job at the age of 29. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

227 - Emilio Estevez, a 10x8 signed and dedicated photo. An American actor and filmmaker, Estevez is known for being a member of the acting Brat Pack of the 1980s, 

appearing in The Breakfast Club, St. Elmo's Fire, and The Outsiders. He is also known for Repo Man and his performances in Western films such as Young Guns and its 

sequel Young Guns II. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

228 - Ewan McGregor, a signed 10x8 Trainspotting photo. An actor who achieved international fame with his portrayals of heroin addict Mark Renton in the drama films 

Trainspotting (1996) and T2 Trainspotting (2017). Also for playing Obi-Wan Kenobi in the Star Wars prequel trilogy (1999-2005). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

229 - Heidi Klum, a signed 10x8 photo. A German-American model, television host, producer, and businesswoman. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

230 - Helena Bonham Carter, a signed and dedicated 10x8 photo. An English actress with over fifty film appearances, she is known for her roles in blockbusters and 

independent films, particularly period dramas. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

231 - Honor Blackman, a signed 10x8 photo. An English actress, known for the roles of Cathy Gale in The Avengers and as Bond girl Pussy Galore in Goldfinger (1964). 

Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

232 - Howard Keel, a signed and dedicated vintage 9x7 photo. An American actor and singer, known for his rich bass-baritone singing voice. He starred in a number of 

MGM musicals in the 1950s and in the CBS television series Dallas from 1981 to 1991. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

233 - Hugh Grant, a signed and dedicated 10x8 photo. An English actor who established himself early in his career as a charming and vulnerable romantic leading man, 

and has since transitioned into a more dramatic character actor. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

234 - Hume Cronyn and Jessica Tandy, a dual signed 10x8 photo with photographers stamp to back. Actors who were married for over fifty years, they appeared together 

in many films, including The Seventh Cross (1944), The Gin Game (1977), Foxfire (1987), The World According to Garp (1982), Cocoon (1985), *batteries not included 

(1987), and Cocoon: The Return (1988). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

235 - Ian McKellen, a signed Lord of the Rings Tolken FDC, adding "Wizard wishes" to his signature. In the trilogy he played Gandalf. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

236 - Desmond Llewelyn, a signed 7x6 photo. Actor who played Q in 17 James Bond films between 1963 and 1999. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

237 - Viggo Mortensen, a signed 2004 Lord of the Rings FDC with Autographed Editions postmark. Mortensen played Aragon in the LOTR's trilogy. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 18 

238 - David Hockney, a signed (in silver ink) 8X6 promotional card. The card was produced in 2017 for the dual celebration of Hockneys 80th birthday and the 30th 

anniversary of the opening of Salts Mill. An art gallery, shopping centre and restaurant complex based in Saltaire, Bradford, it houses one of the largest collections of 

Hockneys work. Further information and calendar of events to back of card. A British artist considered to be one of the most influential of the 20th century. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 65 

239 - Quentin Blake, a signed Roald Dahl BFG card. Issued by Royal Mail on 10 January 2012. An illustrator of over 300 books, including 18 written by Roald Dahl, which 

are among his most popular works. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

240 - Elizabeth Beresford, author of The Wombles books, a signed Guernsey Wombling Holiday FDC. Also signed by Bernard Cribbins, who was the narrator in the 

popular TV series. Postmarked 28 April 2000 with full set of six stamps. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

241 - Roald Dahl, a signed Wales FDC. Postmarked 4 Sep 1968. A British novelist and popular childrens author, his books have sold over 250 million copies worldwide. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

242 - Billy Connolly, a signed Comedians FDC with full set of five stamps and insert. Postmarked 23rd April 1998. Sir Billy Connolly CBE (1942-). A Scottish actor, retired 

comedian, artist, writer, musician, and presenter. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 



 

 

243 - Andre Turcat and Brian Trubshaw, Concorde Test pilots. A dual signed 1969 Concorde FDC. With note added from Brian Trubshaw. Postmarked 3 Mar 1969 with 

insert. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

244 - Ronnie Biggs, member of the 1963 Great Train Robbery gang. A signed Police FDC, postmarked 26 Sep 1979 with full set of four stamps and insert. Biggs has also 

added a doodle of a train. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

245 - The Great Train Robbery. A signed Police (1979) 150th Anniversary FDC, signed to the front by 10 of the major criminals involved: The leader of the gang, Bruce 

Reynolds plus Gordon Goody, Bob Welch, Jimmy White, Roy James, Jimmy Hussey, Tommy Wisbey, Buster Edwards, Charlie Wilson and Roger Corderey. Postmarked 

26th Sep 1979 with a full set of stamps. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

246 - Tiff Needell signed Transports of Delight FDC. 18/9/03 Liverpool postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

247 - Michael Aspel OBE signed Transports of Delight FDC. 18/9/03 Margate postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

248 - Martin Jarvis signed Transports of Delight FDC. 18/9/03 Epping postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

249 - Prof Chris Wise signed Transports of Delight FDC. 18/9/03 Northampton postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

250 - Prof Barry Cunliffe CBE signed The British Museum FDC. 7/10/03 London WC1 postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

251 - Neil MacGregor signed The British Museum FDC. 7/10/03 London WC1 postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

252 - Gregor Fisher signed Scotland Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Edinburgh postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

253 - Nerys Hughes signed Wales Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Cardigan postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

254 - Jonathan Davies MBE signed Wales Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Caernarfon postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

255 - Derek Thompson signed N Ireland Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Cookstown postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

256 - Craig Kelly signed N Ireland Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Belfast postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

257 - Robin Cousins signed Christmas FDC. 4/11/03 Cold Blow Narberth postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

258 - Carol Cuneo signed Classic Locomotives FDC. 13/1/04 Horsted Keynes postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

259 - Candida Lycett Green signed England Regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 Keswick postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

260 - Bill Pertwee signed 100 glorious years The Queen Mother FDC. 4/8/00 Westminster postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

261 - Brendan Foster MBE signed People and Place FDC. 6/6/00 Gateshead postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

262 - Prunella Scales CBE signed People and Place FDC. 6/6/00 Birmingham postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

263 - Prof Heinz Wolff signed Above and Beyond FDC. 26/5/00 Leicester postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

264 - Virginia Mckenna signed Life and Earth FDC. 26/5/00 London NW1 postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

265 - Prof Sir Ghillean Prance signed Tree and Leaf FDC. 1/8/00 St Austell postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

266 - Richard Briers OBE signed Tree and Leaf FDC. 1/8/00 Glasgow postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

267 - Dame Mary Peters DBE signed Stone and Soil FDC. 4/7/00 Killyleagh postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

268 - Sheena Mcdonald signed Stone and Soil FDC. 4/7/00 Glenrothes postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

269 - Norman Wisdom signed Christmas Greetings FDC. 30/10/95 Ivybridge postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

270 - James Herbert signed H G Wells FDC. 6/6/95 Newbury postmark      . Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

271 - Sylvester McCoy signed H G Wells FDC. 6/6/95 London E14 postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

272 - Air Vice Marshal James Edgar Johnson signed R J Mitchells Spitfire FDC. 16/5/95 Southampton postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

273 - Air Vice Marshal James Edgar Johnson signed R J Mitchells Spitfire FDC. 16/5/95 Southampton postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

274 - Air Vice Marshal James Edgar Johnson signed R J Mitchells Spitfire FDC. 16/5/95 Southampton postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

275 - Maggie Smith signed Midsummers Night Dream FDC. 8/8/95 Stratford upon Avon postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

276 - Julie Christie signed Midsummers Night Dream FDC. 8/8/95 Stratford upon Avon postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

277 - John Gielgud signed Midsummer Night Dream FDC. 8/8/95 Stratford upon Avon postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

278 - Zubin Varla signed Romeo and Juliet FDC. 8/8/95 Stratford upon Avon postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

279 - Dame Vera Lynn signed 50th anniv Victory in Europe FDC. 2/5/95 Dover postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

280 - Bernard Cribbins signed Springtime FDC. 14/3/95 Featherstone postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

281 - Richard Briers signed FDC. 21/3/95 Shipston-on-Stour postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

282 - Hugh Grant signed FDC. 21/3/95 Co Durham postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

283 - Ian Carmichael signed 100 years of British Cinema FDC. 16/4/96 Ealing postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

284 - Leslie Phillips signed 100 years of British Cinema FDC. 16/4/96 South Bank postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

285 - Boy George signed Fabulous Hats FDC. 19/6/01 Belgravia postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

286 - Ken Dodd signed Punch and Judy FDC. 4/9/01 Blackpool postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

287 - Winston Graham signed Our Industrial Heritage FDC. 4/7/89 Cornwall postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

288 - Cptn Mark Bannister signed England regional Definitives FDC. 14/10/03 London postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

289 - Geoff Hurst signed Record Holders FDC. 22/3/88 London postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

290 - Alan Ball signed Record Holders FDC. 22/3/88 London postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

291 - Pat Cash signed FDC. 22/3/88 Wimbledon postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

292 - Ann Jones signed 130th anniv of lawn tennis FDC. 22/3/88 Edgbaston postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

293 - Elizabeth Fritsch signed Studio Pottery FDC. 13/10/87 postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

294 - Lord Lichfield signed The Queens 60th Birthday FDC. 21/4/86 London postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

295 - Leonard Cheshire signed RAF 50th anniv FDC. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

296 - Louis Marie de la Revelliere - Lepeaux ALS - French politician French revolution. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

297 - Klemmen von Metternich (1773-1859) Austrian Empire ALS letter extract fixed to card. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

298 - Flinders Petrie - Egyptologist clipped signature. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

299 - Lord Palmerston - Prime Minister signature piece. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

300 - Princess Helena Christian clipped signature. 3rd daughter of Queen Victoria. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

301 - John Tyndall - Irish physicist ALS dated 26/1/1871. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

302 - Alicia Adelaide Needham - Irish Composer signed music score. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

303 - Sir Oliver Lodge - British Physicist clipped signature piece. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

304 - Charles de Gaulle - General small signature piece. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

305 - Millicent Fawcett - Feminist Suffrage ALS with original mailing envelope. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

306 - W T Stead - Editor. Died on the Titanic clipped small signature. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

307 - Henry Irving signature below vintage photo. Stage actor. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

308 - Nellie Melba signed vintage photo. Soprano. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

309 - Arnold Bennett signature below vintage photo. Author. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

310 - John Burns signed vintage photo. English trade unionist. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

311 - The Rattles signed album page. German rock band. Dated 1963. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

312 - Theatre Royal 1830 Covent Garden poster. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

313 - Vanity Fair Print. Title The Greatest Living Frenchman. Subject Anatole France. Dated 11/1909. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

314 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Men of the Day No 39. Subject Mr W W Collins. Dated 3/2/1872. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

315 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Wagnerian Opera. Subject Dr Carl Muck. Dated 27/7/1899. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

316 - Vanity Fair Print. Title The New Forest. Subject The Hon Gerald Lascellas. Dated 23/9/1897. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

317 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Big Game. Subject Mr F C Selous. Dated 26/4/1894. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

318 - Vanity Fair Print. Title He is very affluent. Subject Mr W J Galloway MP. Dated 11/1/1906. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

319 - Vanity Fair Print. Title A Great Realist. Subject John Singer Sergent RA. Dated 24/2/1909. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

320 - Vanity Fair Print. Title The Queen's lord Steward. Subject The Marquis of Breadalbane KG PC. Dated 13/9/1894 Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

321 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Jumbo. Subject Mr Samuel Pope QC. Dated 12/12/1885. Approx size 14x11 inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

322 - Vanity Fair Print. Title He can marshal evidence. Subject Mr Charles Willie Matthews. Dated 6/2/1892. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

323 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Fred. Subject Lord Calthorpe. Dated 25/7/1885. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

324 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Max. Subject Max Beerbohm. Dated 9/12/1897. approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

325 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Magnetic. Subject George Bernard Shaw. Dated 28/12/1905. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

326 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Men of the Day no 16. Subject C H Spurgeon. Dated 10/12/1870. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

327 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Rufford Abbey. Subject Lord Savile. Dated 15/4/1908. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

328 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Driven Grouse. Subject RHR Rimington-Wilson. Dated 28/9/1905. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

329 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Naval Reserves. Subject Rear Admiral Sir A H Hoskins KCB. Dated 28/4/1883. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

330 - Vanity Fair Print. Title An Old War Horse. Subject Lieu Col D P Driscoll DSO. Dated 15/2/1911. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

331 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Khartoum. Subject Lord Kitchener of Khartoum GCB KCMG. Dated 23/2/1899. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

332 - Vanity Fair Print. Title A Gentle Shepherd. Subject Andrew Bonar Law. Dated 2/3/1905. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

333 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Li. Subject Li Hung Chang. Dated 13/8/1896. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

334 - Vanity Fair Print. Title, He Thinks in Marble. Subject Auguste Rodin. Dated 29/12/1904. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

335 - Vanity Fair Print. Title Force no Remedy. Subject C S Parnell and John Dillon. Dated 7/12/1881. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

336 - Vanity Fair Print. Title A Great Orator. Subject Rt Hon H H Asquith. Dated 17/3/1910. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

337 - Vanity Fair Print. Title The New Forest. Subject The Hon Gerald Lascelles. Dated 23/9/1897. Approx size 14x11inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

338 - Judi Dench signed 6x4inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

339 - Ruben Dias signed 7x5inch colour Man City photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

340 - Ethel Merman signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

341 - Margaret O'brien signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

342 - Vera Miles signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

343 - Alice Faye signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

344 - Jane Powell signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

345 - Marina de Tavira signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

346 - Yalitza Aparicio signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

347 - Brian Dennehy signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

348 - Ann Sothern signed 10x7inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

349 - Jane Russell signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Slight crease to photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

350 - Victor Mature signed album page with 8x6inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

351 - Rex Allen signed card with 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

352 - Richard Tauber signed album page with 10x8inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

353 - Anton Dolin signed album page with 10x8inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

354 - Shirley Anne Field signed white card. Dedicated, with 10x8inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

355 - Albert Finney signed card with 10x8inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

356 - Alan Simpson signed card with 10x8inch unsigned colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

357 - Marjorie Yates signed 8x6inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

358 - Anna Neagle signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

359 - Hardy Kruger signed 5x3inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

360 - Helmut Griem signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

361 - Alan Bates signed 6x4inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

362 - TV/FILM collection. 20+ photos. Assorted sizes. Some dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

363 - Vintage TV/Film/Music signed photo collection. 30+ photos. Variety of sizes including 3x2inch and 6x4inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

364 - Sky Band signature piece collection, fixed to photo album page. Include Kevin Peak, Steve Gray, Tristan Fry and Herbie Flowers. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

365 - Roger Moore signed album page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

366 - Mae West signed album page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

367 - Steve Broughton signed lined page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

368 - Mae West signed album page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

369 - Margaret Thatcher signed white card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

370 - Mai Zetterling signed 6x4inch vintage photo. Good condition Est. £85 - 10 

371 - Vintage signature collection. Varying states of condition, some attached to backing paper. Includes Margot Fonteyn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

372 - Vintage 1930-50's collection in 2 photo albums. Mostly postcard studio prints with some originals. Includes Dinah Sheridan, Muriel Pavlow, Billy de Wolfe, Valerie 

Hobson, Merle Oberon, Virginia Mayo, Anna Neagle, Burt Lancaster, William Bendix, Jimmy Durante, Vera Ellen, John Carroll and more. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 



 

 

373 - Entertainment small 1970/72's autograph book. Amongst the signatures are PJ Proby, Ivor Salter, Vera Lynn, Cliff Richard, Donovan, Hayley Mills, Peter Birrell, Ian 

Cullen, Cilla Black, Francis Matthews and more. Good condition Est. £30 - 50 

374 - Nigel Farage signed 7x5inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

375 - A Bit of A Do cast signed10x8inch black and white photo. Signed by David Jason, Gwen Taylor, Nicola Pagett, David Thewlis and Sarah-Jane Holm. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

376 - Adam West signed 10x8inch colour Batman photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

377 - Ralf Little signed 10x8inch colour magazine photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

378 - Raymond Briggs signed 10x8inch colour Father Christmas photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

379 - Clayton Moore signed 10x8inch black and white Lone Ranger photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

380 - Gary Waldhorn and James Fleet signed 10x8inch colour Vicar of Dibley photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

381 - Susan Sarandon signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

382 - Penelope Wilton signed 7x5inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

383 - Rob Brydon signed 10x8inch colour Gavin and Stacey photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

384 - Richard Wilson and Annette Crosbie signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

385 - Ronnie Barker signed 10x8inch black and white photo from Porridge. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

386 - Brian Wilde and Ronnie Barker signed 10x8inch colour Porridge photo. Good condition Est. £24 - 32 

387 - Connie Francis signed 4x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

388 - Katie Melua signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

389 - Angus Deayton, Richard Wilson, Annette Crosbie and Janine Duvitski signed 10x8inch colour One foot in the grave photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

390 - Van Morrison signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

391 - Melanie Walters and Rob Brydon signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

392 - Hugh Simon signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

393 - Rodney Bewes and Bridgit Forsyth signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

394 - Terry Wogan signed Autographed Editions FDC. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

395 - Linda Gray signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

396 - Carol King signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

397 - The Mavericks signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

398 - Travis signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

399 - Billy Paul signed 12x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

400 - Chuck Berry signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

401 - Alan Price signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

402 - Kaka signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

403 - Sergio Aguero signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

404 - Edison Cavani signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

405 - Oleksander Zinchenko signed 12x8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

406 - Bruno Fernandes signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

407 - Sean Dyche signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

408 - Signed Michael Lee Firkins and dedicated LP. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

409 - Multi Signed by Michael Burston "Wurzel" and Ian Kilmister "Lemmy". LP Motor Head - 1916. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

410 - Multi Signed by Terry Butler and Bill Andrews LP Death - Leprosy. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

411 - Multi Signed by Danny Fury, Steve Von Saint and Dave Tregunna and dedicated. LP Kill City Dragons - Let 'Em Eat Cake! Dedicated to Christine. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

412 - Signed Stanley Jordan and dedicated. LP Cornucopia. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

413 - Signed Sonny Southon and dedicated. LP Falling Through A Cloud. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

414 - Multi Signed by John Duncan, Fin Wilson, Rona Scobie, Martin Metcalfe, Shirley Manson & Derek Kelly. LP Hammer And Tongs - Goodbye Mr Mackenzie. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

415 - Multi Signed P. Fluid, Jimi Hazel, Rick Skatore and Anthony Johnson dedicated. LP 24-7 Spyz-Gumbo Millennium. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

416 - Multi Signed Dennis Gasser, Simon Gordon, Chris Astley plus 1 other and dedicated. LP Xentrix - For Whose Advantage? Dedicated to Christine. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

417 - Multi Signed by Chris DeGarmo, Geoff Tate, Michael Wilton, Scott Rockenfield and Eddie Jackson and Dedicated. LP Queensryche - Empire. Dedicated to Christine. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

418 - Multi Signed by Michael Anthony Franano, Bobby Franano, Mike Greene, Randy Jordan and Shane Miller and Dedicated. LP The Front. Dedicated to Christine. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

419 - Multi Signed by Caroline Dale plus 5 others and Dedicated. LP Mozart - LCO6 London Chamber Orchestra. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

420 - Multi Signed by Bob Catley, Mickey Barker, Mark Stanway, Tony Clarke and Colin " Wally" Lowe and Dedicated. LP Magnum - Rockin Chair, Dedicated to Christine. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

421 - Multi Signed by Tony Iommi, Cozy Powell, Tony Martin, Neil Murray and Geoff Nicholls and Dedicated. LP Black Sabbath - TYR. Dedicated to Christine. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

422 - Multi Signed by and dedicated. LP Bee Gees - the very best of the Bee Gees. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

423 - Multi Signed by Mark Dodson, Jon Zazula and Marsha Zazula and dedicated. LP Anthrax - Persistence of Time. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

424 - Signed Bob Geldof and dedicated. LP The Vegetarians of Love. Includes The Smash Hit Single "The Great Song Of Indifference". Dedicated to Christine. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

425 - Multi Signed by Dave Mustaine, James LoMenzo, Kiko Loureiro and Dirk Verbeuren. LP MegaDeath - Hangar 18. Limited Edition 12" Gatefold. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

426 - Multi Signed by John Jansen, Tom Keifer, Eric Brittingham plus 1 other and dedicated. LP Cinderella - Heartbreak Station. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

427 - Singed Julian Cope and dedicated. LP Peggy Suicide. Dedicated to Christine. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

428 - Signed Helena-Bonham-Carter Colour Photo. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

429 - Signed Sean Bean Colour Photo an English Actor. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

430 - Signed Damian Lewis Colour Photo an Actor. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

431 - Signed Hugh Grant Colour Promo. Photo-Dungeons & Dragons Honor Among Thieves "Hugh Gant is The Rogue". Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

432 - Signed Taron Egerton Black & White Photo. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

433 - Signed Will Smith Colour an American Actor & Rapper. Photo Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

434 - Signed Margot Robbie Signed Colour Photo an Australian Actress. Size 12 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

435 - Chris Pine Colour Promo. Photo-Dungeons & Dragons Honor Among Thieves "Chris Pine is The Bard". Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

436 - Signed Jam Vardy Colour Photo an English Footballer. Size 12 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

437 - Signed Tony McCoy Colour Photo Northern Irish Jockey. Size 12 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

438 - Signed Hugh Grant Colour Photo an English Actor. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

439 - Signed Chris Pine Colour Photo an American Actor-Star Trek. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

440 - Signed Declan Rice Colour Photo an English Footballer for West Ham Footballer. Size 12 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

441 - Signed Pierre-Emerick Colour Photo Arsenal Football Player. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

442 - Signed Thierry Henry on Black & White Photo Size Football Player. Size 10 x 8 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

443 - Signed Angela Black & White Mount 16 x 12 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

444 - Signed Angela Douglas Black & White Photo an Actress. Mount 16 x 12 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

445 - Signed Gemma Arterton Colour Photo an Actress. Mount 16 x 12 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

446 - Signed Mena Suvari Colour Photo. American Beauty Angela Hayes. Mount 16 x 12 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

447 - Boxing Signed Charlie Magri Colour Photo. British, European W. B. C. Flyweight Champion. Approx. 12 x 8. 5 Inch. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

448 - Signed Mike Summerbee Colour Photo pictured during his playing days with Manchester City. Size 10 x 8. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

449 - Signed Ron Harris Colour Photo Chelsea. Size 12 x 8. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

450 - Signed Johnny Nelson Colour Photo. Size 10 x 8. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

451 - Football Autographed Steve Hodge 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Aston Villa Midfielder Steve Hodge Striking A Wonderful Full Length Pose For Photographers Prior 

To A 3-1 Victory Over Luton Town In A First Division Encounter At Villa Park In 1985, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

452 - Football Autographed Jimmy Rimmer 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting A Defining Moment In The 1982 European Cup Final - Veteran Goalkeeper Jimmy Rimmer 

Having Suffered A Repeat Of A Recurring Shoulder Injury, Leaves The Pitch And His Replacement - Nigel Spink Enters The Game After Only 10 Minutes, Spink Playing In 

Only His Second Game Performed Beyond All Expectation And Inspired Aston Villa To Victory Over The Mighty Bayern Munich, Signed (By Rimmer Only) In Black 

Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

453 - Football Autographed Colin Hendry 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting Blackburn Rovers Captain Colin Hendry Celebrating At Anfield With The Premier League Trophy 

After Rovers 2-1 Defeat To Liverpool On The Final Day Of The 1994/95 Season, Manchester United's Failure To Beat West Ham United At Upton Park Handed Rovers 

The Title Despite Their Loss To The Merseysiders, And All Of Anfield Rejoiced In Unison, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

454 - Football Autographed George Connelly 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Celtic's George Connelly Scoring His Side's Second Goal In A Resounding 4-0 Victory Over 

Old Foe Rangers In The 1969 Scottish Cup Final At Hampden Park, Signed In Fine Green Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

455 - Football Autographed Bobby Lennox 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Celtic's Bobby Lennox Having A Pop At Goal During A Friendly Encounter With Tottenham At 

Hampden Park In 1967 In Honour Of And To Commemorate The Centenary Of Queens Park Fc, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

456 - Football Autographed Bobby Lennox 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Celtic Players Including Midfielder Bobby Lennox Posing For A Team Photo Prior To A 

Memorable 2-1 Victory Over Inter Milan In The 1967 European Cup Final At The Estadio Nacional In Lisbon, Signed (By Lennox Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition 

Est. £12 - 16 

457 - Football Autographed Alan Hudson 12 X 8 Photo: Colorized, Depicting Chelsea's Alan Hudson Holding Aloft The European Cup Winners Cup During A Lap Of 

Honour Following Victory Over Real Madrid In The 1971 Final, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

458 - Football Autographed Trevor Brooking 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Trevor Brooking In Full Length Action With The Ball At His Feet 

During A 1-1 Draw With Belgium At The Stadio Comunale In Turin During A First Round Encounter At The 1980 European Championships In Italy, Signed In Blue Marker. 

Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

459 - Football Autographed Steve Bull 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting England Striker Steve Bull Dropping To His Knees In Celebration After Scoring His Side's Second Goal 

In A 2-0 Victory Over Scotland In The Rous Cup At Hampden Park In 1989, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

460 - Football Autographed Trevor Francis 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Trevor Francis Scoring England's Opening Goal In A 2-0 Victory Over Czechoslovakia In A First 

Round Encounter At The 1982 World Cup Finals, Played At The Estadio San Mames In Bilbao, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

461 - Football Autographed Bryan Robson 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting England Captain Bryan Robson And His West German Counterpart Toni Schumacher Shaking 

Hands And Exchanging Pennants Prior To A Friendly International  Azteca Stadium In 1985, Signed (By Robson Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

462 - Football Autographed Kenny Sansom 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Kenny Sansom Stretching For The Ball During England's 3-1 Victory 

Over France At The Estadio San Mames In The 1982 World Cup Finals, Signed Using A Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

463 - Football Autographed England 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting England Players Lining Up Shoulder To Shoulder Prior To A 2-0 Victory Over West Germany In A 

Friendly International At Wembley In 1975, Signed By Colin Bell, Mike Channon And Colin Todd In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

464 - Football Autographed Micks Mills 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Ipswich Town Captain Mick Mills Shaking Hands With His Counterpart 

From Cologne - Toni Schumacher, Prior To The First Leg Of The 1981 Uefa Cup Semi-Final At Portman Road, Mills Guided His Side To A Memorable 1-0 Victory, Signed 

(By Mills Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

465 - Football Autographed John Giles 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Ireland Captain John Giles Shaking Hands With His German Counterpart Sepp Maier Prior To A 

Friendly International At Lansdowne Road In 1979, The Visitors Recorded A 3-1 Victory, Signed (By Giles Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

466 - Football Autographed Gordon Banks 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting The Leicester City And Manchester United Teams Walking Out Onto The Field Of Play Prior To 

The 1963 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Signed By Leicester Goalkeeper Gordon Banks In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

467 - Football Autographed Jermaine Beckford 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Leeds United's Jermaine Beckford Running Away In Celebration After Scoring A Memorable 

Winning Goal Against Manchester United In An Fa Cup Third Round Tie At Old Trafford In 2010, Beckford Scored The Only Goal Of The Game On 19 Minutes, Signed In 

Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

468 - Football Autographed Eddie Gray 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Eddie Gray And His Brother Frank Of Leeds United Posing For Photographers Shoulder To Shoulder 

During A Photo-Shoot Outside Elland Road In 1975, Signed (By Eddie Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

469 - Football Autographed Mick Jones 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Leeds United's Mick Jones Soaring High To Head An Effort On Goal 

During A 0-0 Draw With Arsenal In A First Division Encounter At Highbury In 1970, Signed In Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 



 

 

470 - Football Autographed Dominic Matteo 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Leeds United Centre-Half Dominic Matteo Superbly Heading His Side Into A 1-0 Lead In A 

Crunch Champions League Tie Against Ac Milan At The San Siro In 2000, Although Milan Would Equalise Leeds Advanced To The Knock-Out Stages Of The 

Competition, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

471 - Football Autographed Leeds United 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Leeds United Players Posing For A Team Photo At Elland Road Prior To The 1965 Fa Cup Final, 

Signed By Gary Sprake And Paul Reaney In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

472 - Football Autographed Larry Lloyd 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Liverpool Players Posing For A Squad Photo During A Photo-Shoot At Anfield Prior To The 1974/75 

Season, Signed By Larry Lloyd In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

473 - Football Autographed Frank Mcgarvey 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Liverpool's Squad Of Players Posing With The Charity Shield, The 

First Division Trophy And The Manager Of The Year Award During A Photo-Shoot At Anfield Prior To The 1979/80 Season, Signed By Frank Mcgarvey In Black Marker. 

Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

474 - Football Autographed Ian Ross 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Liverpool's Utility Player Ian Ross Posing For Photographers During A Photo-Shoot At Anfield Prior To 

The 1968/69 Season, Signed In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

475 - Football Autographed Gordon Wallace 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Liverpool's Gordon Wallace Heading His Side's Second Goal In A 3-2 Victory Over Arsenal In A 

First Division Encounter At Anfield In August 1964 - The First Match To Be Shown On BBC's Match Of The Day, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

476 - Football Autographed Ashley Grimes 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Luton Town Players Celebrating With The League Cup In Front Of Photographers After A 

Memorable 3-2 Victory Over Arsenal In The 1988 Final At Wembley, Signed By Ashley Grimes In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

477 - Football Autographed Peter Barnes 12 X 8 Photo: Colorized, Depicting Manchester City's Peter Barnes Superbly Scoring The Opening Goal In A 2-1 Victory Over 

Newcastle United In The 1976 League Cup Final At Wembley, Signed In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

478 - Football Autographed Manchester City 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Manchester City Players Posing For A Squad Photo During A Photo-

Shoot At Maine Road Prior To The 1972/73 Season, Signed By Colin Bell, Mike Summerbee, Francis Lee And Wyn Davies In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

479 - Football Autographed Arthur Albiston 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Manchester United Full-Back Arthur Albiston In Full Length Action During A 2-0 Victory Over 

Liverpool In The 1983 Charity Shield At Wembley, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

480 - Football Autographed Arthur Albiston 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Manchester United's Full-Backs Mike Duxbury And Arthur Albiston 

Posing For Photographers During A Photo-Shoot Prior To The 1983 Fa Cup Final, Both Players Featured In The Drawn Final And The 4-0 Replay Victory Over Brighton & 

Hove Albion, Signed (By Albiston Only) In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

481 - Football Autographed Jack Crompton 12 X 8 Photo: Colorized, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Manchester United's 1948 Fa Cup Final Team Posing For 

Photographers During A Photo-Shoot At Old Trafford Prior To The Final, Including Twelfth Man Jack Warner, Trainer Tom Curry, Manager Matt Busby And Secretary 

Walter Crickmer, Signed By Goalkeeper Jack Crompton In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

482 - Football Autographed Alex Forsyth 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United Captain Martin Buchan With The Second Division Trophy, As He Is Joined By 

Team Mates Alex Forsyth And Stewart Houston On The Pitch At Old Trafford Prior To A 4-0 Victory Over Blackpool On The Final Day Of The 1974/75 Season, Signed (By 

Forsyth Only) In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

483 - Football Autographed Joe Jordan 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Joe Jordan Punching The Air In Celebration After Scoring One Of His Two 

Goals In A 3-0 Victory Over Nottingham Forest In A First Division Encounter At Old Trafford In 1979, Signed In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

484 - Football Autographed Arnold Muhren 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Bryan Robson And Arnold Muhren Holding Aloft The Fa Cup During A Lap 

Of Honour After A 4-0 Victory Over Brighton & Hove Albion In The 1983 Final Replay, Signed (By Muhren Only) In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

485 - Football Autographed Jesper Olsen 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Manchester United Captain Bryan Robson Posing For Photographers With New Signings Jesper 

Olsen, Alan Brazil And Gordon Strachan During A Photo-Shoot At Old Trafford In 1984, Signed (By Olsen Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

486 - Football Autographed Stuart Pearson 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Manchester United Striker Stuart Pearson Punching The Air In Delight After Scoring The Opening 

Goal In A 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

487 - Football Autographed Stuart Pearson 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Stuart Pearson And Liverpool's David Fairclough Holding Aloft The Charity 

Shield During A Lap Of Honour At Wembley In 1977, The Teams Played Out A Goalless Draw And Shared The Shield, Signed (By Pearson Only) In Blue Marker. Good 

Condition Est. £12 - 16 

488 - Football Autographed Bryan Robson 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Bryan Robson Scoring His First Of Two Goals Against Liverpool In A 3-3 

Draw In A First Division Encounter At Anfield In 1988, Signed In Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

489 - Football Autographed Albert Scanlon 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United Winger Albert Scanlon Posing For Photographers During A Photo-Shoot At 

Old Trafford C1958, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

490 - Football Autographed Mickey Thomas 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United Winger Mickey Thomas Posing For Photographers During A Photo-Shoot At 

Old Trafford In 1978, Signed In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

491 - Football Autographed Norman Whiteside 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Norman Whiteside, On A Lap Of Honour, CelebratingUnited's 1-0 

Victory Over Everton In The 1985 Final, Whiteside Scored The Winning Goal In Extra-Time, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

492 - Football Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Stuart Pearson And Gordon Hill Holding Aloft The Fa Cup Following A 

Memorable 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 Final At Wembley, Signed By Both Players In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

493 - Football Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Alex Stepney And Gordon Hill Enjoying The Celebration Scenes During A Lap 

Of Honour Following A Memorable 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 Final At Wembley, Signed By Both Players In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

494 - Football Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Jimmy Nicholl, Jimmy Greenhoff And Alex Stepney Celebrating With The Fa Cup In Front Of 

Photographers Following United's 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 Final At Wembley, Signed By All 3 Players In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

495 - Football Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Manchester United Players Posing For A Team Photo Prior To A 2-0 

Victory Over Saint-Etienne In The Second Leg, Of A European Cup Winners Cup First Round Tie, Played At Plymouth Argyle's Home Park In 1977, Signed By Nicholl, 

Stepney, Hill, Pearson And Albiston In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

496 - Football Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Manchester United Players Posing For A Squad Photo At Old Trafford Prior To The 1980/81 Season, 

Signed By Mcqueen, Roche, Jordan, Grimes, Ritchie, Macari, Thomas And Albiston In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

497 - Football Autographed Norman Whiteside 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Northern Ireland's Norman Whiteside Celebrating With Team Mate Sammy Mcilroy After 

Scoring The Opening Goal In A 1-1 Draw With Algeria At The Estadio Tres De Marzo During The 1986 World Cup Finals, Signed (By Whiteside Only) In Black Marker. 

Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

498 - Football Autographed Larry Lloyd 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Nottingham Forest's Larry Lloyd And John Mcgovern Celebrating 

Following A Memorable 1-0 Victory Over Hamburg In The 1980 Final At The Bernebeu, Forest's Second Successive Victory In The Competition, Signed (By Lloyd Only) In 

Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

499 - Football Autographed David Needham 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Nottingham Forest Players David Needham, Tony Woodcock, John Robertson And Garry Birtles 

Parading The League Cup Around Wembley On A Lap Of Honour Following A 3-2 Victory Over Southampton In The 1979 Final, Signed (By Needham Only) In Blue 

Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 



 

 

500 - Football Autographed Nottm Forest 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Nottingham Forest Players Celebrating With The League Cup In Front Of 

Photographers Following A 3-2 Victory Over Southampton In The 1979 Final, Signed By David Needham And Colin Barrett In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

501 - Football Autographed Nottm Forest 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Nottingham Forest Players Posing For A Team Photo Prior To The 1980 Toyota World Club 

Championship Final Against Nacional Of Uruguay, Played For The First Time At A Neutral Venue - The National Stadium In Tokyo, Signed By Anderson, Lloyd, Burns And 

Robertson In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £20 - 24 

502 - Football Autographed Jermaine Beckford 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Preston North End's Jermaine Beckford Celebrating After Scoring His Third Goal In A 4-0 

Victory Over Swindon Town In The 2015 League One Play-Off Final At Wembley, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

503 - Football Autographed Willie Henderson 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Rangers Players Posing For A Team Photo During A Photo-Shoot At Ibrox In 1964, Signed By 

Winger Willie Henderson In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

504 - Football Autographed Rod Walllace 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Rangers Centre-Forward Rod Wallace Holding Aloft The Scottish Cup Following A 1-0 Victory Over 

Arch-Rivals Celtic In The 1999 Final At Hampden Park, Wallace Scored The Only Goal Of The Game On 49 Minutes, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 

16 

505 - Football Autographed George Connelly 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Scotland U-23 Midfielder George Connelly Posing For Photographers Prior To A 3-1 Defeat To 

Their English Counterparts At Roker Park In 1970, The Match Was Abandoned After 62 Minutes Due To Heavy Snow, Signed In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 

16 

506 - Football Autographed John Greig 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Scotland Players Posing For A Team Photo After A Training Session On The Eve Of An International 

With England In 1965, Signed By John Greig In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

507 - Football Autographed David Hay 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Scotland Players Lining Up Shoulder To Shoulder Prior To A 1-1 Draw 

With Yugoslavia In The 1974 World Cup Finals, Signed By David Hay In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

508 - Football Autographed Gordon Strachan 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Gordon Strachan (Scotland) And Jesper Olsen (Denmark) Posing 

With The World Cup During A Photo-Shoot Prior To The 1986 World Cup Finals, Both Playing With Man United At The Time Of The Finals, Signed (By Strachan Only) In 

Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

509 - Football Autographed Shamrock Rovers 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing A Shamrock Rovers X1 Consisting Of Northern Ireland And 

Republic Of Ireland Internationals Posing For A Team Photo Prior To A 4-3 Defeat To Brazil In A Friendly Encounter At Lansdowne Road In 1973, Signed By John Giles 

And Terry Conroy In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

510 - Football Autographed Jimmy Greenhoff 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Arsenal Defender Frank McLintock Keeping An Eye On Stoke City's Jimmy Greenhoff During A 

1-1 Draw In The 1972 Fa Cup Semi-Final At Villa Park, Signed (By Greenhoff Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

511 - Football Autographed Chris Hargreaves 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting Torquay United's Chris Hargreaves Running Away In Celebration After His Goal In A 2-0 

Victory Over Cambridge United In The 2009 Conference Play-Off Final At Wembley, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

512 - Football Autographed Tony Marchi 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting Tottenham Wing-Half Tony Marchi Posing For Photographers Prior To His Debut, A 2-1 Defeat To 

Grimsby Town In A Second Division Encounter At White Hart Lane In 1950, Signed In Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

513 - Football Autographed Graham Williams 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting West Bromwich Albion Captain Graham Williams Leads His Team Down The Wembley Steps, 

Fa Cup In Hand, Following A Memorable 1-0 Victory Over Everton In The 1968 Final, Signed In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

514 - Football Autographed Billy Bonds 12 X 8 Photo: Col, Depicting A Superb Image Showing West Ham United Captain Billy Bonds Shaking Hands With His Fulham 

Counterpart Alan Mullery Prior To Kick-Off In The 1975 Fa Cup Final, Bonds Guided His Side To A 2/0 Victory, Signed (By Bonds Only) In Black Marker. Good Condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

515 - Football Autographed Trevor Brooking 12 X 8 Photo: Colorized, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing West Ham United Captain Billy Bonds And Winning Goal 

Scorer Trevor Brooking Celebrating Together At The Final Whistle, Following A Memorable 1-0 Victory Over Arsenal In The 1980 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Signed (By 

Brooking Only) In Gold Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

516 - Football Autographed West Ham United 12 X 8 Photo: B/W, Depicting West Ham United's Trevor Brooking And Frank Lampard Holding Aloft The Fa Cup During A 

Lap Of Honour Following A 1-0 Victory Over Arsenal In The 1980 Final, Signed By Both Players Using A Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

517 - Football Autographed John Connelly 16 X 10 Photo: Col, Depicting England Players Posing At Lilleshall Prior To Final Selection For The 1966 World Cup Squad, 

Signed By Winger John Connelly (Who Made The 22) In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

518 - Football Autographed Stan Anderson 16 X 10 Photo: B/W, Depicting Sunderland's Stan Anderson And Billy Elliott Posing For Photographers Side By Side Prior To A 

3-1 Defeat To Arsenal In A First Division Encounter At Highbury In 1956, Signed (By Anderson Only) In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

519 - Football Autographed Northern Ireland 16 X 10 Photo: B/W, Depicting Northern Ireland Players Posing For A Team Photo Prior To A 1-1 Draw With Wales In A 

British Home International At Ninian Park In 1958, Signed By Jimmy Mcilroy And Peter Mcparland In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

520 - Football Autographed Bob Moncur 16 X 10 Photo: Col, Depicting England Captain Bobby Moore And His Scottish Counterpart Bob Moncur Shaking Hands Prior To 

A British Championship International At Wembley In 1971, Signed (By Moncur Only) Using A Black Marker, Together With A Similar Image Showing Moncur Celebrating 

Newcastle's Victory Over Burnley In The 1974 Fa Cup Semi-Final, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

521 - Football Autographed Mike Duxbury 16 X 12 Photo: Col, Depicting England Players Lining Up Shoulder To Shoulder For The National Anthem Prior To A 2-0 Defeat 

To France In A Friendly International At The Parc Des Princes In 1984, Signed By Mike Duxbury In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

522 - Football Autographed Francis Lee 16 X 12 Photo : Col, Depicting A Superb Image Showing England's Alan Mullery, Arms Aloft In Celebration, As Team Mate 

Francis Lee Runs To Congratulate Him, After Mullery Had Scored The Opening Goal In A 3-2 Defeat To West Germany At The Estadio Camp Nou In Leon During A 

Quarter-Final Encounter At The 1970 World Cup Finals In Mexico, Signed (By Lee Only) In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

523 - Football Autographed Jimmy Greenhoff 16 X 12 Photo: B/W, Depicting Manchester United's Winning Goal In A Memorable 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 

Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Lou Macari's Shot Rebounds Off Team Mate Jimmy Greenhoff And Loops Over Liverpool Goalkeeper Ray Clemence And Into The Empty Net, 

Signed (By Greenhoff Only) In Red Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

524 - Football Autographed Paul Scholes 16 X 12 Photo: Colorized, Depicting Manchester United's Paul Scholes Scoring A Stunning Goal Against Barcelona In The 2008 

Champions League Semi-Final Second Leg At Old Trafford, The Goal Was The Only Goal Of The Game And Secured United's Place In The Final, Signed In Black 

Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

525 - Football Autographed Qpr 16 X 12 Photo: B/W, Depicting Queens Park Rangers Players Celebrating With The League Cup In Front Of Photographers Following A 

Memorable 3-2 Victory Over West Bromwich Albion In The 1967 Final At Wembley, Signed By Mark Lazarus, Roger Morgan And Ian Morgan In Blue Marker. Good 

Condition Est. £16 - 20 

526 - Football Autographed Lee Sharpe 16 X 12 Montage-Edition: A Superbly Produced Montage Of Images Relating To Iconic Manchester United Winger Lee Sharpe, 

Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

527 - Football Autographed Bertie Auld 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: Colorized, Depicting Bertie Auld Being Chaired By Team Mates Following His Final Game In The Green & 

White Hoops Of Celtic, A Resounding 6-1 Victory Over Clyde At Celtic Park In 1971, Signed To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 



 

 

528 - Football Autographed Bill Foulkes 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: B/W, Depicting Man United Players Including Captain Bill Foulkes Celebrating With The Fa Cup During 

Homecoming Scenes In Manchester Following Victory Over Leicester In The 1963 Final, Signed (By Foulkes Only) To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good 

Condition Est. £12 - 16 

529 - Football Autographed Terry Dyson 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: Col, Depicting The 1963 European Cup Winners Cup Winners Tottenham Posing For Photographers 

With Their Trophy During A Photo-Shoot At Their Training Ground, Following A Memorable 5-1 Victory Over Atletico Madrid In Rotterdam, Signed By Goal Scorer Terry 

Dyson To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

530 - Football Autographed Nat Lofthouse 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: B/W, Depicting Bolton Wanderers Centre-Forward Nat Lofthouse Scoring The Opening Goal Past 

Manchester United Goalkeeper Harry Gregg In The 1958 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Lofthouse Added Another In The Second Half Securing A Memorable 2-0 Victory, 

Signed To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

531 - Football Autographed Jim Mccalliog 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: B/W, Depicting Jim Mccalliog Scoring Scotland's Third Goal In A Memorable 3-2 Victory Over England 

In A European Championship Qualifier At Wembley In 1967, Signed To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

532 - Football Autographed Dixie Deans 16 X 12 Limited-Edition: Colorized, Depicting Celtic's John Dixie Deans Heading His First Of Three Goals In A 6-1 Victory Over 

Hibernian In The 1972 Scottish Cup Final At Hampden Park, Signed To The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £12 - 16 

533 - Football Autographed Tom Finney 16 X 12 Artist-Edition: A Wonderful Artistic 16 X 12 Depicting Former Preston Winger Tim Finney, Signed In Black Marker. Good 

Condition Est. £16 - 20 

534 - Football Autographed Charlie George 16 X 12 Artist-Edition: A Wonderful Artistic 16 X 12 Depicting Arsenal Centre-Forward Charlie George Scoring The Winning 

Goal In A 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1971 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Signed In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

535 - Football Autographed Nat Lofthouse 16 X 12 Artist-Edition: A Wonderful Artistic 16 X 12 Depicting Bolton Wanderers Centre-Forward Nat Lofthouse Scoring The 

Opening Goal Past Manchester United Goalkeeper Harry Gregg In The 1958 Fa Cup Final At Wembley, Lofthouse Added Another In The Second Half Securing A 

Memorable 2-0 Victory, Signed To The Lower Border In Pencil. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

536 - Hoagy Carmichael music, signed 10x8 black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

537 - Chris De Burgh music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

538 - Gary Davies music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

539 - Zodiac Mindwarp and The Love Reaction 4. 5 x 5. 5 inch album page. music, signed by Zodiac Mindwarp, Kid Chaos, Colbalt Stargazer and Slam Thunderhide. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

540 - Chas McDevitt ad Shirley Douglas music, signed 6 x 3. 5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

541 - Les Maguire music, signed 5x3 inch album page. Maguire was the Pianist for Gerry and The Pacemakers. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

542 - Billy Ocean music, signed 2. 5x5 inch magazine cutout page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

543 - Lance Fortune music, signed 6 x 5. 5 inch page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

544 - Steve Wright music, signed 4 x 5. 5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

545 - Paul Young music, signed 6x4 inch magazine cutout. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

546 - Scott Walker music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

547 - John Steel music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch album page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

548 - The Applejacks music, signed 11x8 magazine photo. music, signed by all members. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

549 - Bitty Mclean music, signed Christmas card attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

550 - Chris Andrews 11x8 inch signature piece. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

551 - Breathless original members music, signed 7x5 inch album page attached to sheet. music, signed by Alan Setzer, Jed Flynn, Ricky Aron and Steve. Can be removed 

from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

552 - Micky Gallagher music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch album page attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

553 - Mick Green music, signed 2x3 inch album page cut out attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Green lead guitarist/vocals for The Pirates. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

554 - Bing Crosby signature piece. Includes 2. 5 x3. 5 inch music, signed album page and unmusic, signed 3. 5 x5. 5 inch black and white photo both attached to sheet 

overall size 12x8 inch. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

555 - Charlie Lennon music, signed 3x4 inch album page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

556 - Iris Caldwell music, signed 6x4 inch page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

557 - Joan Armatrading music, signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

558 - Lynsey De Paul music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

559 - Beryl Marsden music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch album page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

560 - Junior Walker music, signed 2. 5 x 4. 5 inch magazine cutout. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

561 - Jason Donovan music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Attached to sheet. Can be removed from sheet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

562 - Frankie Vaughan music, signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

563 - Bobby Vee music, signed 3. 5 x 4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

564 - Danny Williams music, signed 4. 5 x 5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

565 - Gordon Waller music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

566 - Norman Watt Roy music, signed 3. 5 x 5. 5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

567 - Cliff Richard music, signed 5. 5 x 4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

568 - Alan Whitehead music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

569 - Byron Whitman music, signed 5x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

570 - Tammy Wynette music, signed 3. 5 x 5. 5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

571 - David Was and Don Was music, signed 3. 5 x 5. 5 inch album page. David Weiss and Don Fagenson, who adopted the stage names David Was and Don Was from 

"Was Not Was". Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

572 - The John Verity Band multi music, signed 6x4inch album page. music, signed by John Verity, Tery Uttley, Paul Smith, Simon Paris, Pat Mcdonald and Steve 

Thompson. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

573 - Tom Verlaine music, signed 4x4 inch page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

574 - Lena Zavaroni music, signed 6x4 inch album page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

575 - Jimmy Young music, signed 5. 5 x 3. 5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

576 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger movie Pop Art style 8x12 inch photo signed by Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

577 - Cunard QE2 8x12 inch photo signed by Commodore R. Warwick the last Captain of the QEII. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

578 - WW2 St Nazaire Raid commando Bob Montgomery MC signed 8x12 inch HMS Campbeltown photo. Very rare signature. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 



 

 

579 - Celtic Crossroads, Irish folk music group, hugely popular, amazing 12x12 inch photo signed by the entire group. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

580 - Victoria Cross collection of the FDC's each signed by a VC recipient, Freddie West VC, Hugh Edwards VC and Roderick Learoyd VC. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

581 - Shirley Valentine, Oscar winning movie 8x12 photo signed by actor Tom Conti. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

582 - WW2 RAF Hurricane fighter pilot Terence Kelly signed 8x12 photo, Kelly was shot down over Burma and spent time as a prisoner of war held by the Japanese. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

583 - WW2 Lancaster bomber veteran Doug Packman of 630 Squadron signed 8x12 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

584 - RAF Cold War Vulcan bomber pilot Flt Lt Adrian Sumner DFC signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

585 - 617 Squadron RAF Cold War Vulcan bomber pilot Flt Lt Colston Nichols DFC signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

586 - Air France Concorde 8x12 inch photo signed by legendary very early French Concorde test pilot Gilbert Defer. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

587 - WW2 Tirpitz X-Craft attack veteran John Lorimer signed 8x12 inch photo. Lorimer was actually captured after planting his mine and was on board Tirpitz when it 

exploded. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

588 - WW2 D-Day and Atlantic convoys Swordfish pilot Peter Beresford DSC signed 8x12 inch photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

589 - Falklands War Vulcan bomber pilot Martin Withers DFC signed 8x12 photo of him piloting a Vulcan bomber in formation with the RAF Red Arrows. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

590 - WW2 Dambusters movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Richard Todd. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

591 - WW2 Bletchley Park Enigma codebreaker Jean Valentine signed FDC. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

592 - WW2 617 Squadron Dambusters FDC signed by Dams raid veteran George Johnson who flew as bomb aimer in Lancaster AJ-T to the Sorpe Dam. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

593 - 007 James Bond Corgi Die Cast model of the helicopter from The Spy Who Loved Me signed to front of the box as well as on the insert card by actress Caroline 

Munro, this is VERY rare. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

594 - Star Wars Pop Vinyl Darth Vader figure, brand new in box and signed to the front of the box by Darth Vader actor C Andrew Nelson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

595 - 007 James Bond 'Golden Girl' Pop Vinyl figure, brand new in box and signed to the front of the box by Goldfinger actress Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

596 - The Exorcist 136 page reproduction of the script for the all-time great horror movie, signed to the cover by Eileen Dietz VERY rare. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

597 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

598 - The Golden Voyage of Sinbad 8x10 movie photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

599 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy blue swimsuit 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

600 - The Exorcist horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Eileen Dietz. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

601 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actor John Leeson as K9. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

602 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by actress Kim Hartman (Helga). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

603 - Dracula 1954 horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Janina Faye. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

604 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by actor Nicholas Frankau as Carstairs. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

605 - Twins of Dracula horror movie photo signed by actor Damien Thomas. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

606 - Star Wars 8x10 movie scene photo signed by Jakku villager actress Gloria Garcia. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

607 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace Darth Vader body double actor C Andrew Nelson signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

608 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy pose 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

609 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy blue swimsuit 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

610 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed classic Lamb's Navy Rum 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

611 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed The Golden Voyage of Sinbad movie 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

612 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed The Golden Voyage of Sinbad movie 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

613 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed At the Earth's Core fantasy movie 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

614 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace 8x10 photo signed by actress Kamay Lau as Sei Taria. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

615 - Star Wars films 2nd unit director Terry Madden signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

616 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace Darth Vader body double actor C Andrew Nelson signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

617 - Star Wars The Mandalorian 8x10 photo signed by actor Isaac C Singleton Jr who played a Twi'lek doorman. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

618 - Father Ted comedy series 8x10 photo signed by actor Patrick McDonnell. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

619 - Father Ted comedy series 8x10 photo signed by actor Michael Redmond (Father Stone). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

620 - Star Wars films 2nd unit director Terry Madden signed 8x10 Carrie Fisher candid photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

621 - Star Wars A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by actor David Stone as Wioslea. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

622 - The Wombles. 8x10 photo signed by actor Bernard Cribbins who was narrator for the series. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

623 - Mr Benn 8x10 photo from the children's TV series 'Mr Benn' signed by series narrator Ray Brooks. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

624 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by actress Francesca Gonshaw (Maria). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

625 - Star Wars 8x10 movie photo signed by actor Ross Beadman who has also added his line from that scene, "master skywalker, there are too many of them, what are 

we going to do?". Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

626 - Taste the Blood of Dracula hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Isla Blair. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

627 - The Searchers classic John Wayne western 8x10 photo signed by his son and co-star, Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

628 - Patrick Wayne signed 8x10 photo from the film The Bears and I. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

629 - Star Wars A New Hope 8x10 scene photo signed by actor Jack McKenzie as Cal Alder. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

630 - Oliver! 8x10 inch photo from one of the great British musicals, signed by actor Mark Lester who has added the immortal line Can I have More Please to his signature. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

631 - Twins of Evil hammer horror movie photo signed by actress Judy Matheson. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

632 - Hammer horror movie scream queen Judy Matheson signed 8x10 sexy pose photo. Good condition Est. £4 -  

633 - Star Wars A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by actor Peter Roy. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

634 - Poirot 8x10 photo signed by actress Pauline Moran (Miss Lemon). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

635 - The Champions 60's science fiction TV series photo signed by actor William Gaunt. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

636 - Doctor Who science fiction TV series photo signed by actor William Gaunt as Orcini. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

637 - Doctor Who science fiction TV series photo signed by actress Linda Clark as Mother Bloodtide. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

638 - Doctor Who The Shakespeare Code photo signed by Amanda Lawrence as Mother Doomfinger and Linda Clark as Mother Bloodtide. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

639 - Susan Hampshire, award winning actress signed very sexy 8x10 bathtub photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

640 - The Satanic Rites of Dracula hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Pauline Peart. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

641 - The Satanic Rites of Dracula hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Pauline Peart. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

642 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by Tusken Raider actor Alan Fernandes. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

643 - Star Wars The Last Jedi 8x10 photo signed by actress Amanda Lawrence as Commander D'Acy. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

644 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed The Golden Voyage of Sinbad movie 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

645 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy bikini top 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

646 - Sophia Loren signed 8x10 photo from the epic movie El Cid. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

647 - 007 James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed and kissed sexy 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a wonderful and unique collectors item. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 12 

648 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed and kissed sexy 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a wonderful and unique collectors item. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 12 

649 - Peanuts & Charlie Brown 8x10 photo signed by Brad Kesten, the voice of Charlie Brown. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

650 - WW2 Dambusters movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Richard Todd. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

651 - HMS Hood. 8x10 inch photo hand signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living of only three men to survive the sinking of HMS Hood by the 

German battleship Bismarck. Good condition Est. £14 - 20 

652 - Poirot - TV detective drama series 8x10 photo signed by all three main cast members, Hugh Fraser (Captain Hastings), Philip Jackson (Inspector Japp) and Pauline 

Moran (Miss Lemon). Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

653 - Poirot - TV detective drama series 8x10 photo signed by all three main cast members, Hugh Fraser (Captain Hastings), Philip Jackson (Inspector Japp) and Pauline 

Moran (Miss Lemon). Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

654 - Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows 8x10 photo signed by actor Michael Henbury. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

655 - Star Wars Return of the Jedi 8x10 scene photo signed by Ewok actor Michael Henbury. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

656 - Midsomer Murders popular ITV detective drama series signed by lead role actor John Nettles as Inspector Barnaby. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

657 - Bergerac TV detective drama series signed by lead role actor John Nettles as Inspector Barnaby. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

658 - Pop music and Punk rock star Toyah signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

659 - Pop music and Punk rock star Toyah signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

660 - John Wayne war movie Green Berets 8x10 photo signed by his son and co-star, Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

661 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace Darth Vader body double actor C Andrew Nelson signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

662 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actor Christopher Ryan as General Staal. He has hand written the characters battlecry. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

663 - The Young Ones comedy 8x10 photo signed by actor Christopher Ryan as Mike. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

664 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by General Veers actor Julian Glover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

665 - Star Wars "A Long time ago, In a Galaxy Far, Far Away" 8x10 quote photo signed by General Veers actor Julian Glover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

666 - Poirot - TV detective drama series 8x10 photo signed by TWO main cast members, Hugh Fraser (Captain Hastings) and Philip Jackson (Inspector Japp). Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

667 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by actress Sue Hodge as Mimi LeBonq. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

668 - Star Wars Obi Wan Kenobi scene Return of the Jedi photo signed by actor David Stone. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

669 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy pose 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

670 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed topless sexy pose 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

671 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by General Veers actor Julian Glover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

672 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by actress Francesca Gonshaw (Maria). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

673 - Dad's Army comedy series 8x10 photo signed by Private Pike actor Ian Lavender. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

674 - Star Wars movie scene photo signed by actor Richard Stride as Poggle. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

675 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by THREE stars of the series, actress Sue Hodge, Nicholas Frankau and John D Collins. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

676 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actor David Gooderson as the Dalek controller, Davros. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

677 - Space 1999 Catherine Schell signed Space 1999 TV science fiction series photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

678 - Doctor Who Invasion Earth Dalek scene 8x10 photo signed by actor Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

679 - Doctor Who Wilf Mott scene 8x10 photo signed by actor Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

680 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 photo signed by actress Trina Parks (Thumper). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

681 - 007 James Bond movie Octopussy 8x10 photo signed by Vera Fossett. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

682 - 007 James Bond movie Spectre 8x10 photo signed by actress Brigitte Millar (Dr Vogel). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

683 - 007 James Bond movie No Time to Die 8x10 photo signed by actor Nathan James Pegler. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

684 - 007 James Bond 2nd unit director Terry Bamber signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

685 - 007 James Bond actress Eileen Roberts signed 8x10 Live and Let Die photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

686 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 photo signed by actress Melita Clarke. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

687 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed and kissed Sean Connery 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a wonderful and unique collectors 

item. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

688 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy bikini 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

689 - 007 James Bond movie Live & Let Die 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Madeline Smith, who has added her line 'such a delicate touch' which she said whilst Roger 

Moore was unzipping her dress with a magnet. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

690 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo upon which Shirley Eaton has written "I'm beginning to like you Mr Bond" and then signed her name! Stunning. Good 

condition Est. £24 - 30 

691 - Alien, 8x10 photo from the cult sci-fi horror movie signed by Veronica Cartwright (Lambert). Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

692 - 007 James Bond multi signed 8x10 photo signed by FIVE actors who starred in a Bond movie in Lana Wood, Madeline Smith, Caroline Munro, the late Christopher 

Muncke and Eileen Roberts. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

693 - Field of Dreams, one of the great movie, this really nice 8x10 from that film has been signed by actor Timothy Busfield. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

694 - 007 Bond girl Madeline Smith signed sexy 8x10 photo from The Howerd Confessions. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

695 - Allo Allo comedy 8x10 photo signed by FOUR stars of the series including actress Sue Hodge (Mimi), Arthur Bostrom (Officer Crabtree), Kim Hartman (Helga) and 

Richard Gibson (Herr Flick). Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

696 - Freddie Trueman cricket legend signed 8x10 photo pictured leaving the field after becoming the first cricketer to take 300 test wickets. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

697 - Shirley Eaton signed 8x10 photo from the comedy movie Dentist on the Job. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

698 - Lust For a Vampire hammer horror movie photo signed by actress Judy Matheson, rare topless image. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

699 - Lust For a Vampire hammer horror movie photo signed by actress Judy Matheson, rare topless image. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

700 - Bai Ling, 8x10 photo signed by movie star and fashion model Bai Ling (Wild Wild West etc). Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

701 - Star Wars 8x10 photo signed by EIGHT actors who have been in the films, Michael Henbury, Bill Westley, Richard Stride, David Stone, Eileen Roberts, Richard 

Oldfield, Christopher Muncke and John Coppinger. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

702 - Frankenstein horror movie photo signed by the late Philip Voss and Bond girl Madeline Smith. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

703 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang 8x10 photo signed by Adrian Hall as Jeremy. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

704 - The Exorcist horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Eileen Dietz. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

705 - Star Wars movie scene photo signed by actor Richard Stride as a Clone Trooper. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

706 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by stormtrooper and AT-AT driver Paul Jerricho. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

707 - 007 James Bond multi signed 8x10 photo signed by FIVE actors who starred in a Bond movie in Lana Wood, Madeline Smith, Caroline Munro, the late Christopher 

Muncke and Eileen Roberts. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

708 - 007 James Bond multi signed 8x10 photo signed by FOUR actors who starred in a Bond movie in Madeline Smith, Alison Worth, the late Christopher Muncke and 

Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

709 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

710 - 007 James Bond movie A View to a Kill 8x10 photo signed by Carole Ashby. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

711 - 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo signed by Lana Wood from Diamonds are Forever. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

712 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro with hand written quote from the scene. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

713 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

714 - 007 James Bond actress and topless Page 3 model VANYA signed and kissed 8x10 Octopussy photo! She has personally kissed this making it a wonderful and 

unique collectors item. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

715 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

716 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

717 - 007 James Bond movie For Your Eyes only 8x10 photo signed by actor Julian Glover as Kristatos. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

718 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by Bond girls Martine Beswick and Luciana Paluzzi - rare. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

719 - 007 James Bond movie Live & Let Die 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Madeline Smith (Miss Caruso). Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

720 - 007 James Bond movie From Russia With Love 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

721 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

722 - 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo signed by Lana Wood, pictured naked in the shower. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

723 - 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo signed by Lana Wood, pictured naked in the shower. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

724 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

725 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

726 - 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo signed by Lana Wood, pictured in a stunning and sexy topless pose. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

727 - Star Trek Voyager 8x10 photo signed by actress Jeri Ryan as Seven of Nine. Rare signer. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

728 - Country & Western legend the late Charlie Daniels signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

729 - Poirot - TV detective drama series 8x10 photo signed by all three main cast members, Hugh Fraser (Captain Hastings), Philip Jackson (Inspector Japp) and Pauline 

Moran (Miss Lemon). Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

730 - The Munsters 8x10 photo signed by actress Pat Priest as Marylin Munster. Good condition Est. £18 - 20 

731 - Foyle's War 8x10 TV detective drama series photo signed by Michael Kitchen. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

732 - Midsomer Murders popular ITV detective drama series signed by actress Susan Hampshire. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

733 - Dad's Army comedy series 8x10 photo signed by Private Pike actor Ian Lavender. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

734 - Caroline Munro signed 8x10 photo from the movie At the Earth's Core. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

735 - Caroline Munro signed 8x10 photo from the Hammer horror movie Dracula AD1972. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

736 - Doctor Who Wilf Mott scene 8x10 photo signed by actor Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

737 - Quadrophenia movie cast 14x11 photo signed by ELEVEN of the cast! These are Phil Daniels, Leslie Ash, Roy Edwards, Steve Bratley, Trevor Laird, Toyah Willcox, 

Tammi Jacobs, Daniel Peacock, Mark Wingett, Garry Cooper and Gary Shail. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

738 - Quadrophenia movie cast 14x11 photo signed by TWELVE of the cast! These are Phil Daniels, Leslie Ash, Garry Cooper, Trevor Laird, John Altman, Daniel 

Peacock, Tammi Jacobs, Toyah Willcox, Mark Wingett, Gary Shail, Ray Edwards and Steve Bratley. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

739 - Quadrophenia movie cast 14x11 photo signed by SEVEN of the cast! These are Phil Daniels, Leslie Ash, Trevor Laird, Toyah Willcox, Mark Wingett, Garry Cooper 

and Gary Shail. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

740 - Quadrophenia movie cast 14x11 photo signed by actor Garry Cooper who played Pete in this iconic movie. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

741 - Adolf Hitler bodyguard and WW2 Berlin Bunker survivor 8x7 photo signed by Bunker Rochus Misch (29 July 1917 - 5 September 2013) who was a German 

Oberscharführer (sergeant) in the 1st SS Panzer Division Leibstandarte SS Adolf Hitler (LSSAH). He was badly wounded during the Polish campaign during the first month 

of World War II in Europe. After recovering, from 1940 to April 1945, he served in the Führerbegleitkommando (Führer Escort Command; FBK) as a bodyguard, courier, 

and telephone operator for German dictator Adolf Hitler. Good condition Est. £190 - 250 

742 - King George VI and Queen Elizabeth signed 1948 greetings card. The parents of Queen Elizabeth II and VERY rare. Good condition Est. £1,950 - 2400 

743 - HMS Hood. FDC hand signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living of only three men to survive the sinking of HMS Hood by the German 

battleship Bismarck. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

744 - Elvira Mistress of the Dark, rare signed 14x11 inch photo, stunning. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

745 - Star Wars 14x11 inch logo photo signed by FOURTEEN actors who have appeared in one of the Star Wars movies, including Tim Dry, Miltos Yerolemou, John 

Coppinger, Chris Bunn, John Altman, Trevor Butterfield, Daniela Tlumacova, Paul Bazely and more. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

746 - Only Fools and Horses comedy collection of four signed 8x10 photos including Michael Jayston, Daniel Peacock, Christopher Ryan and John D Collins. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 12 

747 - Dame Vera Lynn, amazing 8x12 inch photo signed by the late Dame Vera Lynn. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

748 - Sir Ranulph Fiennes, soldier, mountaineer and explorer signed 8x12 photo. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

749 - Queen Elizabeth II and Prince Philip signed 1955 greetings card. Very rare with this early reign date. Good condition Est. £1,950 - 2500 

750 - Vulcan bomber cold war RAF pilot Paddy Langdown signed 12 inch long wooden propellor. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 
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